DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: CG71

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

		PART I -	TO BE COMPI	LETED BY T	THE STAT	TE SURVEY	AGENCY		Facility ID: 00360
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAR NO.(L1) 245280 2. STATE VENDOR OR M (L2) 285042700).	3. NAME AND AL (L3) LAKEVIEW (L4) 610 SUMMI (L5) FAIRMONT	V METHODIS T DRIVE			ΓER 56031	4. TYPE OF ACTI 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHA	ANGE OF OW	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital	JPPLIER CATEG	GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP	22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey Aft	9. Other er Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 8. ACCREDITATION STA 0 Unaccredited 2 AOA		2016 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR END	DING DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERT From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	TIFICATION	85 (L18) 85 (L17)	Compliance1. As B. Not in Comp		am	2. Tech 3. 24 F 4. 7-Da	nnical Personnel	The Following Requiren 6. Scope of S 7. Medical D F) 8. Patient Ro 9. Beds/Roor (L12)	Services Limit Director om Size
	8/19 SNF 85	19 SNF	ICF	IID		15. FACILITY 1		(L15)	
(L37) 16. STATE SURVEY AGE	(L38) NCY REMAR	(L39) KS (IF APPLICA	(L42) BLE SHOW LTC CA	(L43) ANCELLATION	DATE):				
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATU	JRE		Date :			18. STATE SUF	RVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL	Date:
Gary Nederho	ff, Unit Sup	ervisor		04/26/2016	(L19)	Kamala Fisk	e-Downing, I	Enforcement Spec	cialist 05/09/2016 ₂₂₀
	PART	II - TO BE (COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RE	EGIONAI	OFFICE OF	R SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF 1. Facility is 1 2. Facility is	Eligible to Parti			IPLIANCE WITH	H CIVIL	2. (icial Solvency (HCFA-25 I Interest Disclosure Stm :	
22. ORIGINAL DATE	2	3. LTC AGREEN	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINA	TION ACTION:		(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1985		BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DA	ГЕ	VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clos 02-Dissatisfaction		05-Fail to	NTARY Meet Health/Safety Meet Agreement
(L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DA	TE: 2		VE SANCTIONS of Admissions:	(L25)			untary Termination	n <u>OTHER</u>	der Status Change
	(L27)	B. Rescind Su	spension Date:	(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE	E:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
			03001						
		(L28)			(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-	-1539		. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVAL		DEMEN 15-			
		(L32)			(L33)	DETERMIN	ATION APPR	ROVAL	



Protecting, maintaining and improving the health of all Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245280

April 26, 2016

Ms. Deborah Barnes, Administrator Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center 610 Summit Drive Fairmont, MN 56031

Dear Ms. Barnes:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective April 1, 2016 the above facility is certified for:

85 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 85 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing, Program Specialist

Kumala Fiske Downing

Licensing and Certification Program

Minnesota Department of Health

Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered April 26, 2016

Ms. Deborah Barnes, Administrator Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center 610 Summit Drive Fairmont, MN 56031

RE: Project Number S5280025

Dear Ms. Barnes:

On March 22, 2016, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on March 3, 2016. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On April 25, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on April 22, 2016 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on March 3, 2016. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of April 1, 2016. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on March 3, 2016, effective April 1, 2016 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated March 22, 2016, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing, Program Specialist

Licensing and Certification Program

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE	OF REVI	SIT
245280 _{Y1}	B. Wing		4/25/2	2016	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER	610 SUMMIT DRIVE			
		FAIRMONT, MN 56031			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0241	Correctio	n ID Prefix	F0278	1	Correction	ID Prefix	F0279		Correction
Reg. #	483.15(a)	Complete	ed Reg.#	483.20	(g) - (j)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20(d), 483.20	0(k)(1)	Completed
LSC		04/01/2010	6 LSC			04/01/2016	LSC			04/01/2016
ID Prefix	F0282	Correctio	n ID Prefix	F0309		Correction	ID Prefix	F0315		Correction
Reg. #	483.20(k)(3)(ii)	Complete	ed Reg.#	483.25		Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)		Completed
LSC		04/01/2010	6 LSC			04/01/2016	LSC			04/01/2016
ID Prefix	F0325	Correctio	n ID Prefix	F0329		Correction	ID Prefix	F0371		Correction
Reg. #	483.25(i)	Complete	ed Reg. #	483.25	5(I)	Completed	Reg. #	483.35(i)		Completed
LSC		04/01/2010	6 LSC			04/01/2016	LSC			04/01/2016
ID Prefix	F0428	Correctio	n ID Prefix	F0431		Correction	ID Prefix	F0520		Correction
Reg. #	483.60(c)	Complete	ed Reg. #	483.60	(b), (d), (e)	Completed	Reg. #	483.75(o)(1)		Completed
LSC		04/01/2010	6 LSC			04/01/2016	LSC			04/01/2016
ID Prefix		Correctio	n ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Complete	ed Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE C	F SURVEYOR			DATE	
		GPN/kfd	04/26/2	016		1010	60			25/2016
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 3/3/2016		Y COMPLETED ON		-		ECTED DEFICIEN CIES (CMS-2567)			YE	s 🔲 no

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

STATE AGENCY

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

P	OST-CERTI	FICATIO	N REVISIT F	REPORT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. B	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION Building 01 - MAIN BU Wing				DATE OF REVISIT 4/22/2016 Y3
NAME OF FACILITY LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, C 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 5603	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
This report is completed by a qualification program, to show those deficiencies corrected and the date such correct provision number and the identification the survey report form).	s previously reported tive action was accon	on the CMS-256 nplished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fu	encies and Plan of Corrully identified using eithe	ection, that have been r the regulation or LSC
ITEM	DATE ITEM	Л	DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4	Y5 Y4		Y5	Y4	Y 5
ID Prefix Co	orrection ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. # Co	ompleted Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC K0025 04	4/01/2016 LSC	K0056	04/01/2016	LSC	

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

37008

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

DATE

DATE

4/22/2016

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

DATE

DATE

04/26/2016

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

REVIEWED BY

TL/kfd

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

TITLE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

					AND TRANSMITTAL FE SURVEY AGENCY		ID: CG71
					IE SURVET AGENCT	T	Facility ID: 00360
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDENO.(L1) 245280	DER	3. NAME AND AL (L3) LAKEVIEW			H CARE CENTER	4. TYPE OF ACTI	ON: <u>2</u> (L8)
` '	N NO	(L4) 610 SUMMI				1. Initial 3. Termination	2. Recertification 4. CHOW
2. STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAII (L2) 285042700	O NO.	(L5) FAIRMONT			(L6) 56031	5. Validation	6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	PPLIER CATEG	ORY	<u>02</u> (L7)	7. On-Site Visit	9. Other
(L9)		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey Afte	er Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 03/0	03/2016 (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF		
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID) 15 ASC	FISCAL YEAR END	ING DATE: (L35)
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	09/30	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATIO	N	10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED	AS:			
From (a):		A. In Complia	nce With		And/Or Approved Waivers O	f The Following Requiren	nents:
To (b):			equirements e Based On:		2. Technical Personne 3. 24 Hour RN	6. Scope of S 7. Medical D	Services Limit Director
10 T - 1 F - 11 - D - 1	05 (7.10)	1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural S	SNF) 8. Patient Ro	om Size
12.Total Facility Beds	85 (L18)	V D V C			5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Roor	m
13.Total Certified Beds	85 (L17)	X B. Not in Con Requirements	npliance with Prog and/or Applied V	-	* Code: B	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO	OWN	•			15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
85					J. (1) (1) (1)		
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	IARKS (IF APPLICA	BLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION I	DATE).			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENC	Y APPROVAL	Date:
Christina Smith. HFE	NE II		3/28/2016	(L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing	, Enforcement Spec	cialist 04/01/2016
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RE	EGIONAI	L OFFICE OR SINGLE	STATE AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI	LITY	20. COM	IPLIANCE WITH	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fin	nancial Solvency (HCFA-25	(72)
1. Facility is Eligible to			ITS ACT:		Ownership/Cont	trol Interest Disclosure Stm	
2. Facility is not Eligible	-				3. Both of the Abov	ve :	
2. Pacinty is not Engion	(L21)						
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREEN	MENT 24	1. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	N:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION	BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DA	ГЕ	VOLUNTARY 0	00 INVOLU	NTARY
06/01/1985					01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to	Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbur	rsement 06-Fail to	Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI	VE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Terminat	tion <u>OTHER</u>	
	A. Suspension	of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawa	d 07-Provi	der Status Change
(1.27)			(L44)			00-Activ	e
(L27)	B. Rescind Su	spension Date:					
			(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		03001					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL	DATE			

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

(L32)



Protecting, maintaining and improving the health of all Minnesotans

Electronically delivered March 22, 2016

Ms. Deborah Barnes, Administrator Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center 610 Summit Drive Fairmont, MN 56031

RE: Project Number \$5280025

Dear Ms. Barnes:

On March 3, 2016, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center March 22, 2016 Page 2

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gary Nederhoff, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904 Email: gary.nederhoff@state.mn.us

Telephone: (507) 206-2731 Fax: (507) 206-2711

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by April 12, 2016, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by April 12, 2016 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;

- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center March 22, 2016 Page 4

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 3, 2016 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by September 3, 2016 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center March 22, 2016 Page 5

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Phone: (651) 430-3012 Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing, Program Specialist

Licensing and Certification Program

Kumala Fiske Downing

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

PRINTED: 03/28/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245280	B. WING _		03/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT		F 00	00	
	as your allegation of Department's acceptoriolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are rour signature is not required irist page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will cion of compliance.			
F 241 SS=E	on-site revisit of you validate that substate regulations has been your verification.	acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to ntial compliance with the en attained in accordance with	F 24	41	4/1/16
	manner and in an e enhances each res	omote care for residents in a environment that maintains or ident's dignity and respect in is or her individuality.			
	by: Based on observative review, the facility for dining experience for R23, R58 and R73) meals. Findings Include: R18, R22 and R23 experience located room on 3/1/2016 stresidents were servation by 12:23 p.m.	ion, interview and document ailed to promote a dignified or 5 of 5 residents (R18, R22, who were observed during were observed during a dining in the second floor dining starting at 11:52 a.m. All of the red their food in the dining At 12:38 p.m. R18 motioned r table asked for her milk. R18		This Plan of Correction constitutes in written allegation of compliance for the deficiencies cited. However, submission this Plan of Correction is not an admission that a deficiency exists or one was cited correctly. This Plan of Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by State ar Federal law. It is the policy of this facility to provide dignified dining experience for all residents of the facility. Some of the this has been achieved for residents:	ne sion that a ways
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

03/25/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/0	3/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	wanted surveyor to she could take a dr member to assist F member assisted F proceeded to standher a bite of her foostated to R18, "I will think that will be the sat down by R18 and her meal. R23 who table as R18 has had her since 12:23 p.n. encourage R23 to her meal. R22 was table next to R18 abe not eating her luapproached R22 to assistance to eat have not encourage with their meals to and R22 have not and R22 have not soffered assistance p.m. nursing assist and offered to assist down beside R23 and offered to assist and offered assistance R23 has not eaten encouraged to eat 12:52 p.m. At 1:02 (NA)-A approached intake. NA-A stated eat anything. Are yet to eat. Your coffee stated to another stated to anot	hand her the cup of milk so ink. Surveyor asked staff all with her milk. The staff all with her milk and by R18 and attempted to give od. The staff member then I sit down and help you today. The easiest." The staff member and started to assist her to eat sat at the same dining room and her food placed in front of an and staff have not eat or offered to assist her with observed to be sitting at the and R23 and was observed to	F 2	241	18,22,23,58 &73 is by Care Coordin updating each residents care plan to focus on the need for additional help their dining experience. Social Work DON, MDS, Nurse and Care Coord to weekly audit the dining rooms. In case, after the surveyor reported the dining experience for the above mentioned residents, the nursing state immediately educated, at time of su to make sure each resident is assis with their meal in a timely manner. Residents were also arranged in the dining room to facilitate assistance staff. To enhance currently complia operations and under the direction of Director of Nurses all staff will receinservice training regarding state a federal requirements for minimizing undignified dining experience incidentally the importance of dignified dining experience as based on the resident scare pland residents rights. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-assuranteam will track implementation undesupervision of the Director of Nursinand/or Dietary Manager to monitor resident sdignified dining experient he Director of Nurses and/or Dietary Manager to monitor resident designated quality-assuranteam will track implementation undesupervision of the Director of Nursinand/or Dietary Manager to monitor resident designated quality-assuranteam will track implementation undesupervision of the Director of Nursinand/or Dietary Manager to monitor resident designated quality-assuranteam will track implementation undesupervision of the Director of Nursinand/or Dietary Manager to monitor resident designated quality-assuranteam will track implementation undesupervision of the Director of Nursinand/or Dietary Manager to monitor resident designated quality-assuranteam will track implementation.	o with cer, inator of this e aff was rvey, ted e by nt of the ve nd ents. Tiences an, ce er ng will be to bleted d for obleted of the control of the vertage will be to bleted d for obleted of the control of the control of the cer wing will be to bleted d for obleted d for obleted of the control of the certage with the certage with the control of the certage with the certage wit	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03/	03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	been needing to he we actually have to R22 was not encoue at her meal until Need of the record her meal int R18 was independed would not eat if she stated R23 was incoded and stated wher and help her eawas not served fing stated they had five assistance with eat lunch today and the to assist residents. were served their into be available to her recouraged to eat her walked away. R23 if she was going moved a chair to since to eat her meal. At assisting R23 to eat R74 with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served her into be eating her mencouraged to eat to eat her meal. At assisting R23 to eat R74 with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served to meal leaving R23 was not served her meal. At assisting R23 to eat R74 with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served her meal. At assisting R23 to eat R74 with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served her meal. At assisting R23 to eat R74 with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and then started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and the started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and the started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and the started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and the started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and the started to meal leaving R23 was not served with her position and the started to meal leaving R23 was not served where was not s	ate independently but we have all her and stated sometimes of feed her. NA-A confirmed uraged or offered assistance to NA-A approached R22 to ake for the meal. NA-A stated ent with eating and stated she added to the deal of the deal of the state of the	F 241	done to assure compliance findings of the quality-assure will be addressed at the quality-assurance committed further review. All staff will be educated opolicy by 4/1/2016 by Direction of the provided for the	urance checks uarterly tee meeting for n this revised		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	has not had any state her to eat or offer a since the staff mem started to help R74 entered the dining it to assist her to eat member returned to assisted since 12:1 help R74 to eat. R18's care plan inconstritional problem r/t [related to] vascuabdominal mass, whereatment desired to appetite, makes little meals. Family has a Goal: The resident at meals as needed Interventions: Provintake and record of meals in the 2nd floprovide set up help assistance at meals time three with med Data Set (MDS) darequired supervision of one. R22's care plan inconfusion, joint paid since the staff of dayerformance deficit Confusion, joint paid since at meals and record of the staff of the	assist R74. At 12:22 p.m. R22 aff assistance to eat her meal aber that was assisting her. At 12:23 p.m. a staff member from, sat down by R22 started her meal. At 12:36 a staff or R23 who had not been 8 pm. when the staff left her to luded, "The resident has or potential nutritional problem allar dementia. She has an of ith no further workup or by family. Resident has poor the effort to feed herself some stated she has lost weight. Will accept feeding assistance did daily through review date. The deep deep deep deep deep deep deep de	F 2				
	teeth on the bottom is at risk for falls R/ confusion increase	oper dentures and natural with some missing. Resident T [related to] cognition, d weakness, and frequent ness, and history of frequent					

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	for skin breakdown mobility and occasi Interventions: EATI feed self after set-untritional problem problem. She has obody dementia, psyIntake is 25% or eats best at breakf some weight loss shad previously war usually refuses stat Interventions: Staff meals as needed, eating, offer feeding The change of conindicated R22 requencouragement an person set up assis R23's care plan incaperformance deficit Dementia, Fatigue, Intolerance, Limited EATING: Provide finas difficulty using resident is able to fThe resident has nutritional problem diagnoses of mild of [history] of TIA/CV/expressive aphasia Intake varies, with Interventions: Staff cues to stay on tas dated 11/11/15 indi	nfections]. Resident is at risk R/T [related to] decreased onal incontinence. NG: The resident is able to up by staffThe resident has or potential nutritional chronic diagnoses of Lewy ychosis, depression, anxiety less at many of her meals (she ast). Resident has experienced ince early October 2015. She sted to stay in the 120'sShe ff assistance at meals. to provide set up help at cues to stay on task with g assistance to finish meals" dition MDS dated 12/16/15 ired supervision, oversight, d cueing with eating, one st. sluded, "The resident has an aily living] self-care tr/t [related to] Stroke, Hemiplegia, Activity d Mobility. Intervention: nger foods when the resident utensils. EATING: The eed self after set up by staff nutritional problem or potential r/t [related to] chronic dementia, anxiety disorder, Hx A [mini stroke and stroke] with a and right side weakness. many meals at 50% or less. to provide set up help and k at meals." The annual MDS	F 2	41			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONST		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		610 SUM	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MIT DRIVE NT, MN 56031	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	nursing (DON) state assisted to eat their is pleasurable and the resident did not experience and man for these people to they require. I would comes in front of the eat in a sufficient a stated waiting twen assistance to eat a would be way to lore The Combined Fedincluded, "The facil residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and respect in full residents in a mann maintains or enhand and had had been observed her meal at assistant (NA)-F as meal, nursing assist to R73 and had been gloves on both hand eating her meal. Not gloves off during the observed to have a size of the properties	i:16 p.m. the director of ed residents should be residents should be residents should be receive a very good dining tybe we need to look at help see what level of assistance d like to see when there food them they get the assistance to mount of time. The DON ty minutes to receive fter their food was served	F 2	41			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	also worn latex glo nursing assistants open areas on the the meal NA-F had Before leaving, NA leave the dining ar proceeded to put I once again assiste During an observation both R73 and R58 in the dining room assisting R73 with observed to be we assisting R73. NA- R58 and had been during the course When interviewed stated that she was seated at the dining eat. NA-G stated to a nurse and was to assisting residents. When interviewed stated that she had to wear gloves who NA-F stated that it during meals while meals. When interviewed Director of Nursing stressed the import DON stated that had	during the entire meal who had oves while assisting R58. Both did not appear to have any ir hands. At one point during d left the table to get a bowl. A-F had taken off her gloves to rea. Upon returning, NA-F then atex gloves on both hands and red R73 with eating her meal. Ation on 3/2/16 at 12:10 p.m. were seated at the same table and the NA-F was observed to be reating her meal. NA-F was raring latex gloves while red was observed to be assisted a wearing latex gloves as well of the meal. On 3/3/16 at 7:09 a.m., NA-G as told to wear gloves when a table assisting residents to hat she had discussed this with old to wear the gloves when	F 24				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03/	03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	stressed that the st	ge 7 stated that the facility always aff were not to touch food with recaution, the staff had worn	F 2	241			
F 278 SS=D	date), it stated that residents with a dig that staff were to we spread of infection advised to follow pr techniques at all tim 483.20(g) - (j) ASSI		F 2	278		4/1/16	
	resident's status. A registered nurse each assessment we participation of heat. A registered nurse assessment is come. Each individual who assessment must state portion of the acceptance willfully and knowing false statement in a subject to a civil most statement assessment must be a subject to a civil most statement in a subject to a civil most statement and the subject statemen	Ith professionals. must sign and certify that the pleted. completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03/0	3/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observareview, the facility freeth for an oral as (R5) reviewed for description of the MDS. RN-Chand in the resident visually looked at Findings include: R5's annual Minimum 2/17/16, had identify oral concerns were Record, dated 3/3/16 two diabetes mellitum oral concerns were Rec	ent does not constitute a statement. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record ailed to identify broken carious sessment for 1 of 2 residents lental services. Lum Data Set (MDS) dated fied for oral/dental status no present. R5's Admission 16, identified diagnosis of type us. on 3/1/16, at 9:36 a.m., 5's teeth and noted no teeth on e tooth and broken carious m gum line. on 3/3/16, at 9:50 a.m., RN)-C verified R5 had broken	F 2'	,	ent. bendent of the tentially viewed of tentially viewed of tentially viewed of the tentially viewed of tentially	
	one tooth. RN-C ve	I he had always told her I have erified R5's annual MDS dated no oral concerns were present.		new residents and at all residents quarterly reviews to assure continu compliance. The findings of the qu	ed	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279 SS=D	director of nursing visual assessment and the to be documented. A facility policy for crequested and the (Centers for Medica (Resident Assessment Manual, dated Octoral/Dental Status, manual indicated Status, manual indica	a 3/3/16, at 11:15 a.m., the stated he would expect a be completed for an oral e findings of the assessment on the MDS. bral assessments was facility provided CMS's are and Medicaid) RAI ment Instrument) Version 3.0 ber 2015, Section L: pages L-1, L-2 and L-3. The steps for Assessment 4. The resident's lips and oral is or partial removed, if ght source that is adequate to of the mouth. Visually observe faces including lips, gums, buth floor, and cheek lining. If mouth tissue, abnormal or bleeding gums. The se his or her gloved fingers to masses or loose teeth. (x)(1) DEVELOP E CARE PLANS the results of the assessment and revise the resident's	F 27	assurance checks will be docume and submitted at the quarterly quality-assurance committee mee further review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the 6 board for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this repolicy by 4/1/2016 by Director of N	ting for QA&A vised	4/1/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI			
	T			FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-l §483.25; and any sube required under due to the resident §483.10, including under §483.10 (b) (a) This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, the facility comprehensive caresidents (R39) remedications. Findings include: R39 had been observative to administer medished a given R39 had stated to (LPN)-A my back is to administer medishe had given R39 (PRN) if Gabapentin (an an pain) solution 250 ml every two hours give up to three time every eight hours fadministration received the medications were supported to the medications were supported to the support of the medications were supported to the supported to the medications were supported to the s	att describe the services that are attain or maintain the resident's a physical, mental, and being as required under services that would otherwise §483.25 but are not provided as exercise of rights under the right to refuse treatment 4). NT is not met as evidenced attion, interview, and record	F 2'	Resident R39 s comprehen plan was updated to include r diagnosis and to follow physic for medication administration treatments, also to notify MD any changes in health status. also addressed regarding resacute/chronic pain r/t headac pain. Resident will verbalize relief of pain or ability to cope incompletely relieved pain thr review dates. Because all resreceiving medications are positive and updated. To enhacurrently compliant operations the direction of the director of Resident Care Coordinators we ducated on 3/3/16 regarding diagnoses and pain on care palso nursing staff will receive training regarding state and for requirements for minimizing of Part of the training will emphasimportance of accurate care	esident scian orders, labs and and family of Pain was ident has he, low back adequate with ough the sidents rentially by, on 3/3/16 yed all Care ance and under nurses, the were addressing plans and educational ederal occurrences.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	` '	SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING		03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER	6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282 SS=D	had been given to R R39's current care diagnosis of low ba management. On 3/3/16, at 10:15 verified R39's care On 3/3/16, at 1:18 p stated I guess no, I planned. The facility policy C the interdisciplinary address on the resi resident's individua enough information provide care withou about ADL (activitie and preferences. S resident according individualized care plan will be reviewed 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SER PERSONS/PER CA The services provided by	n, identified Tylenol 650 mg R39 for backache. plan, failed to address the ck pain and pain a.m., registered nurse (RN)-A plan failed to address pain. c.m., the director of nursing do not expect pain to be care are Plan, undated, indicated team determines problems to dent's care plan. The I care plan must provide to allow a caregiver to at having to ask other staff as of daily living) procedures taff will provide care to the to the resident's care at that it is current. RVICES BY QUALIFIED	F 279	indicated by resident □s diagnosis a goals. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-assurar program will track implementation supervision of the Director of Nursi monitor residents care plan. The cof nurses, MDS nurse or designate quality-assurance representative w perform the following systematic checking all new resident □s care pat all residents □ quarterly review to assure continued compliance. The findings of the quality-assurance che will be addressed at the quarterly quality-assurance committee meet further review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the Coboard for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this review by 4/1/2016 by Director of No.	nce under ng to lirector ed vill nanges: plan and pecks ing for A&A	4/1/16
	by: Based on interview	NT is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility care planed implementation of		Facility is to provide adequate trac supplemental nutritional intake. Th		

		A. BUILD	NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245280	B. WING		03/0	03/2016	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O		30/10	
			610 SUMMIT DRIVE			
W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Continued From para nutritional supple reviewed for nutrition Findings include: R96's care plan, daidentified the reside potential nutritional admission following fracture and has children fracture fractur	ment for 1 of 3 residents (R96) on. Inted revision 12/12/15, ent has nutritional problem or problem related to new ground repair of right femurationic diagnoses of dementia. Total protein and albumin levels in sincluded: provide resident emps (a nutritional mes per day at scheduled provide diet as ordered, record every meal. Ito include documentation the given as per R96's care plan a.m., the dietary director recording of the Kemps should ation administration record verified the Kemps was not on 16's record failed to include		that this has been achieved the Kemps nutritional suppl been placed on the residen Medical Record. When this given there has been a built where the nurse cannot produced was under the dietary supp where it could not be tracked Because all residents receive supplements are potentially the cited deficiency, on 3/7/ of nursing reviewed all dieta orders to ensure that docur be addressed. To enhance currently compoperations and under the didirector of nurses, all nursing receive in-service training reand federal requirements for documentation errors. The emphasize the importance documenting intake amoun supplemental nutrition. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-program will track implements.	I for R96 is that ement has to selectronic supplement is to hard stop occed until the Previously it lement orders ed. Ving nutritional affected by 16, the director ary supplement mentation is to liant irection of the ng staff will egarding state or minimizing training will of ts on all assurance ntation under		
(LPN)-D stated she medications and co R96 any Kemps wh to R96. LPN-D revi physician orders. L not listed in the cor the Kemps would n	e had administered R96's onfirmed she had not given nen administering medications ewed R96's MAR and PN-D stated if the Kemps is nputer physician order record ot show up on the MAR.		director of nurses, dietary didesignated quality-assurant representative will perform systematic changes: weekly all new resident systematic medicat administration records and residents quarterly review continued compliance. The quality-assurance checks we	lirector or ce the following y checking of ion at all to assure e findings of the		
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From pa a nutritional supple reviewed for nutritional admission following fracture and has ch Intake is variable. The are low. Intervention with 4 ounces of Ke supplement) two tir medication passes monitor intake and R96's record failed Kemps was being g directed. On 3/3/16, at 8:50 at (DD)-D stated the r be on R96's medication be on R96's medication (MAR). The DD-D R96's MAR and R9 documentation of th Kemps. On 3/3/16, at 9:21 at (LPN)-D stated she medications and co R96 any Kemps wh to R96. LPN-D revi physician orders. L not listed in the con the Kemps would no	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 12 a nutritional supplement for 1 of 3 residents (R96) reviewed for nutrition. Findings include: R96's care plan, dated revision 12/12/15, identified the resident has nutritional problem or potential nutritional problem related to new admission following surgical repair of right femur fracture and has chronic diagnoses of dementia. Intake is variable. Total protein and albumin levels are low. Interventions included: provide resident with 4 ounces of Kemps (a nutritional supplement) two times per day at scheduled medication passes, provide diet as ordered, monitor intake and record every meal. R96's record failed to include documentation the Kemps was being given as per R96's care plan directed. On 3/3/16, at 8:50 a.m., the dietary director (DD)-D stated the recording of the Kemps should be on R96's medication administration record (MAR). The DD-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's MAR and R96's record failed to include documentation of the amount of intake for the Kemps. On 3/3/16, at 9:21 a.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)-D stated she had administered R96's medications and confirmed she had not given R96 any Kemps when administering medications to R96. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D stated if the Kemps is not listed in the computer physician order record the Kemps would not show up on the MAR. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 12 a nutritional supplement for 1 of 3 residents (R96) reviewed for nutrition. Findings include: R96's care plan, dated revision 12/12/15, identified the resident has nutritional problem or potential nutritional problem related to new admission following surgical repair of right femur fracture and has chronic diagnoses of dementia. Intake is variable. Total protein and albumin levels are low. Interventions included: provide resident with 4 ounces of Kemps (a nutritional supplement) two times per day at scheduled medication passes, provide diet as ordered, monitor intake and record every meal. R96's record failed to include documentation the Kemps was being given as per R96's care plan directed. On 3/3/16, at 8:50 a.m., the dietary director (DD)-D stated the recording of the Kemps should be on R96's medication administration record (MAR). The DD-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's MAR and R96's record failed to include documentation of the amount of intake for the Kemps. On 3/3/16, at 9:21 a.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)-D stated she had administered R96's medications and confirmed she had not given R96 any Kemps when administering medications to R96. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D stated if the Kemps is not listed in the computer physician order record the Kemps would not show up on the MAR. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 12 a nutritional supplement for 1 of 3 residents (R96) reviewed for nutrition. Findings include: R96's care plan, dated revision 12/12/15, identified the resident has nutritional problem or potential nutritional problem related to new admission following surgical repair of right femur fracture and has chronic diagnoses of dementia. Intake is variable. Total protein and albumin levels are low. Interventions included: provide resident with 4 ounces of Kemps (a nutritional supplement) two times per day at scheduled medication passes, provide diet as ordered, monitor intake and record every meal. R96's record failed to include documentation the Kemps was being given as per R96's care plan directed. R96's record failed to include documentation the Kemps was being given as per R96's care plan directed. R96's medication administration record (MAR). The DD-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's medications and confirmed she had not given R96 any Kemps when administering medications to R96. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D stated if the Kemps is not listed in the computer physician order record the Kemps would not show up on the MAR. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's addressed at the quarterly addressed.	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 12 a nutritional supplement for 1 of 3 residents (R96) reviewed for nutrition. Findings include: F 282 F 282 That this has been achieved for R96 is that the Kemps nutritional supplement has been placed on the resident ∃s Electronic Medical Record. When this supplement is given there has been a built in hard stop where the nurse cannot proceed until the amount has been recorded. Previously it was under the dietary supplement or protential nutritional problem or potential nutritional grobem related to new admission following surgical repair of right femur fracture and has chronic diagnoses of dementia. Intake is variable. Total protein and albumin levels are low. Interventions included: provide resident with 4 ounces of Kemps (a nutritional supplement) two times per day at scheduled medication passes, provide diet as ordered, monitor intake and record every meal. R96's record failed to include documentation the Kemps was being given as per R96's care plan directord. On 3/3/16, at 8:50 a.m., the dietary director (DD)-D stated the recording of the Kemps was not on R96's medication administration record (MAR). The D-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's MAR and Physician orders. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's medications and confirmed she had not given B96 any Kemps when administering medications to R96. LPN-D reviewed R96's MAR and physician orders. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's medication and not show up on the MAR. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's medication and not show up on the MAR. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's medication and not show up on the MAR. LPN-D verified the Kemps was not on R96's medication and not show up on the MAR. Levingent the conditions of the director of the conditi	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282 F 309 SS=D	coordinator stated sto be on the MAR aper plan of care. On 3/3/16, at 11:05 (DON) stated the rebeing documented computer problem. expected dietary to not being given. The facility policy Cothe interdisciplinary address on the resiresident's individual enough information provide care without about ADL (activities and preferences. Soresident according care plan. Document as needed for asserby the resident's county the resident must provide the necession maintain the high mental, and psycholaccordance with the and plan of care.	a.m., LPN-B a resident care she would expect the Kemps and the Kemps to be given as a.m., the director of nursing eason the supplement was not on the MAR was due to a The DON stated he would of identify the supplement was are Plan, undated, indicated team determines problems to dent's care plan. The I care plan must provide to allow a caregiver to at having to ask other staff s of daily living) procedures taff will provide care to the to the resident's individualized antation must be done as often assment purposes as indicated andition. CARE/SERVICES FOR EING Treceive and the facility must ary care and services to attain nest practicable physical, associal well-being, in a comprehensive assessment	F 28	further review. This monitoring continue until it goes through the board for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this policy by 4/1/2016 by Director of the board for review and acceptance.	ne QA&A ce. s revised	4/1/16	
	I NIS KEQUIKEME	NT is not met as evidenced					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 557	
LAKEVIE	EW METHODIST HEA	ALTH CARE CENTER		610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	review, the facility of 3 residents (R6 (non-pressure relation for indicated that the resident was at risk for side usage. The care pstaff monitor for si R61's medication are reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the resident was a reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the resident hor Coumadin by m R61's progress nothrough 3/3/16, incomplete in the reviewed from 2/1, that the review	ation, interview and document failed to monitor a bruise for 1 1) reviewed for skin conditions	F 30	It is the policy of the facility to padequate monitoring of all bruis was immediately assessed on 3 alterations in skin condition were addressed by licensed nurse. Twas set up to monitor bruise unresolved. Resident care coordinated and updated care planarisk of bruising due to his Coum 3/3/16 staff was educated by Recare Coordinator on monitoring bruises for R61 and all residents bruise has resolved. DON will be interdisciplinary team to address reports to ensure proper monito being done. To enhance curren compliant operations and under direction of the director of nurse nursing staff will receive in-serving regarding state and federal requality for minimizing documentation entraining will emphasize the importance of mounts of supplemental nutrition. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-assurprogram will track implementation supervision of the Director of Nutrack monitoring of bruises. The of nursing, or designated quality-assurance representative perform the following systematic weekly checking of all new residuality-assurance checks will be addressed at the quarterly quality-assurance committee more committee and the quality-assurance committee more directions.	ng. R61 /4/16 any reatment il ator with his adin use. sident all until ead incident ing is ily the s, all ce training irements rors. The rtance of all rance on under rsing to director e will changes: ent \(\) sidents at continued	

-	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES O PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED			
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Resident had a skir cm on the posterior said, 'I was wheelin hand cut the table.' cleansed with wour applied, and no telf tape used to cover doctor had been not for any recommence doctor advised to coskin tear was heale alluded to the skin to the resident's skin to was resolved. His rone time a day for fistaff were to cleans for infection. From staff did not docum. When interviewed clicensed practical in bruising on R61's riresult of a bump. LI bruise was first obswere trained to not documented and pladministration reco LPN-D stated that the staff bruises. When interviewed cobserved the bruises stated that the size	ge 15 In dining room after breakfast. Intear 4 cm [centimeter] by 0.5 It side of right hand. Resident It gaway from table and my Resident's right hand was It deleanser; 3 half steri-strips It pad and rolled gauze with It skintear." On 2/16/16, R61's It stified of the skin tear asking It lations. The response from the It lations. The response from the It lations. The response from the It lations is the response from the It	F3	609	further review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the C board for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this revipolicy by 4/1/2016 by Director of No.	A&A vised	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI IER/CLIA

-	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEAL	TH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315 SS=D	was filled out, then The resident's phys requesting any order documented and the until resolution. LPN bruise on his right hincident report had bruise. When interviewed of director of nursing had received a bruismonitored until the land and the land for the facility requested. The facility requested. The facility requested. The facility requested. The facility requested in the facility requested. The facility requested in the facility requested in the facility requested. The facility requested in the facility resident who enters individually and the facility resident who enters individually and the facility resident in the facility requested in the facility reques	first noticed, an incident report the family was to be notified. ician was also notified ers. Also, the bruise was e bruise was to be monitored N-C stated that R61 had a rand. She stated that no been filed regarding the on 3/3/16 at 8:35 a.m., the stated that any resident who see should be identified and bruise was resolved. It's skin monitoring policy was lity provided a copy of the d Care Nursing 80/14)." Does not specifically HETER, PREVENT UTI, ER The ent's comprehensive cility must ensure that a sis not catheterized unless the condition demonstrates that necessary; and a resident of bladder receives appropriate ces to prevent urinary tract store as much normal bladder	F 3		ument	4/1/16

			E SURVEY IPLETED			
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
I AKEVIE	W METHODIST HEA	ITH CARE CENTER		610 SUMMIT DRIVE		
LANLVIL	W WEITIODIST HEA	EIII GARE GENTER		FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	Continued From pa	age 17	F 31	5		
F 315	review, the facility in justification for the catheter for 1 of 3 our inary catheter us comprehensively a residents (R96) review in the facility in the facility in the catheter (CONTINUED USE CATHETER: R61's admission rediagnoses of urine disease. R61's order summindicated that the recatheter (can stay used to drain urine sixty days. On 11/2 that R61's foley can two weeks. On 11/2 that the foley catheter (can stay used to drain urine sixty days. On 11/2 that R61's care plan, day resident has an incompany retention at risk of developing related to the catheter every shift. It is fluids. Staff were to toileting and incontraints.	failed to provide a medical ongoing use of an indwelling residents (R61) reviewed for	F 31	clinical justification for continue indwelling urinary catheter. Dir Nursing on 3/4/16 contacted R primary physician regarding: cli justification for continuous indw catheter. Received clinical note primary on 3/21/16 citing specification as to why catheter be continued. To enhance curricompliant operations and under direction of the director of nurse care coordinators and licensed educated on 3/4/16 regarding redocumentation for chronic indwicatheters. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-assuprogram will track implementatis supervision of the Director of N required documentation for indecatheters. The director of nurse designated quality-assurance representative will perform the systematic changes: checking or resident so documentation for cuse of Foley catheter and at all quarterly review to assure conticompliance. The findings of the quality-assurance checks will be addressed at the quarterly quality-assurance committee m further review or corrective activities the policy of this facility to comprehensively assess bladde with significant changes and an assessments. For resident R 96	ector of 51 \(\)	
		num Data Set (MDS), dated I that the resident had an catheter.		comprehensive bladder assess completed on 3/4/16 and care pupdated by resident care coord	lan was	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/0	3/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	ALTH CARE CENTER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	When interviewed licensed practical in had an indwelling in diagnosis of urinar surveyor a list of Riche diagnosis urinar surveyor a list of Riche diagnosis urinar surveyor a list of Riche diagnosis urinar R61's hospital visit 5/26/15, indicated infection related to R61 had a fever an admitted due to the also had bacteria indwelling foley car of antibiotics during indwelling foley car hospital stay. It stat to be resumed at Find R61's follow-up ho 6/30/15, indicated hospital from 5/18/ urinary tract infection indwelling foley car course of Levaquir R61's progress not the resident was trantibiotic) 500 mg urinary tract infection with a large amour increased confusion. When interviewed registered nurse (Fithe indwelling cath working at the facility and individual surveyor surv	on 3/1/16 at 10:43 a.m., nurse (LPN)-D stated that R61 urinary catheter due to a ry retention. LPN-D showed this 161's diagnoses. It contained ary retention. It, dated from 5/18/15 through that R61 had a urinary tract an indwelling foley catheter. In the diagnose of the theter and brown urine. He was be fever and brown urine; he in his urine related to the theter. R61 completed a course ghis hospital stay. R61's theter was changed during his sted that ongoing foley care was 1861's nursing home. It is spitalization visit, dated that the resident was in the 16 through 5/26/16 for a on (UTI) related to a chronic theter. R61 had completed a on (an antibiotic). It is, dated 11/9/15, stated that reated with Levaquin (an for signs and symptoms of a on (UTI). R61 had cloudy urine int of sediment. R61 also had	F3	:15	Resident Care Coordinators were educated on proper state and feder regulations regarding proper evaluator significant changes in resident condition. To enhance currently conditions and under the direction director of nurses, all nursing staff receive in-service training regarding and federal requirements for minimidocumentation errors. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-assurant program will track implementation usupervision of the Director of Nursicompletion of bladder assessments director of nursing or designated quality-assurance representative with perform the following systematic chacking all new residents bladder assessments and at all residents queriew to assure continued compliates. The findings of the quality-assurance chacks will be addressed at the quality-assurance committee meeting further review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the Queboard for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this review policy by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursicond in the policy by 4/1/2016 by Di	ations ations ations ations ations ations ations and ations and ations and ations atio	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315			F 31			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03	/03/2016	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	-	, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	to continue with an have been address. When interviewed director of nursing not disagree with the sume the continuous catheter. He refered dated from 5/18/15 ongoing foley care Nursing Home. He urinary retention straightful justification. The document title Urinary Catheter (rethat predispose the indwelling catheter to be deemed medically justified, removed and document and document to be deemed medically justified, removed and document to be deemed medically justified, removed and document to be decembered and document to be deemed medically justified, removed and document to be decembered and document to be deemed medically justified, removed and document to	ed that a medical justification indwelling foley catheter would sed again. on 3/3/16 at 12:45 p.m., the (DON) stated that the he could he decision by the physician to use of an indwelling foley enced R61's last hospital stay, through 5/26/15. It stated that to be resumed at Lakeview stated that the diagnosis of hould be good enough d, "Use of an Indwelling no date)," addressed factors e resident to the use of an Indwelling catheter was lically justified beyond fourteen sed to restrict the use of a retention that cannot be d medially or surgically. It elling catheter was not the catheter was to be ment the trial removal; a trial; determine the best ent program for the resident; to the resident and family versus benefit for the use of ge and praise the resident with the PREHENSIVE BLADDER	F 31	5			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	of urine, was not or required extensive the admission MDS R96 was occasional was not on a toiletin R96's continence elindicated diagnoses and arthritis. Medic diuretic, antidepresurge to void: occas Able to understand Can ask for assistatincontinence: mixed R96's record failed evaluation for the sMDS dated 1/13/16 R96's care plan, daresident has an AD self-care performandementia, musculo mobility and confustoilet use: the resident is totally dewith EZ-stand (medicated R96's urinary continindividualized programaintain as much repossible	ent (this was a decline for R96) in a toileting program and assistance to toilet. However, a dated 12/17/15, indicated ally incontinent of urine and and program. valuation, dated 12/11/15, is of fractured hip, dementia ations resident is taking: sant and narcotics. Aware of ionally. Able to find toilet: no. reminders and prompts: yes. Ince: yes. Type of d. Uses incontinent pads. to include a continence ignificant change in status	F3			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 5603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPE EFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	stated R96 sometin not always. LPN-C light and forget what On 3/3/16, at 9:47 a stated direction on be on the care plan care sheets. On 3/3/16, at 10:55 LPN-B stated she is and analysis being evaluation dated 12 does not always kn R96's cognition var R96's care plan fail when R96 should be would be her responsible for the analysis for R96. On 3/3/16, at 11:13 stated he would expension the data from the beauth of the data from the beauth of the data from the beauth of the data from the	ied regarding toileting for R96, nes puts on her call light, but stated R96 will put on her call at she puts the call light on for. a.m., registered nurse (RN)-C how often to toilet R96 should and on the nursing assistant a.m., licensed practical nurse is not aware of an assessment done from R96's continence 2/11/15. LPN-B stated R96 ow when to ask for the toilet. ies day to day. LPN-B verified ed to include interventions of e toileted. LPN-B stated it insibility to care plan toileting red nurse (RN)-A would be bladder assessment and a.m., the director of nursing procept there to be a follow up of ladder evaluation to see how owel and Bladder Evaluation, and bladder ceive appropriate treatment tore as much normal bowel ning as possible. Each essed for bowel and bladder admission, quarterly, and with the with evaluation for feasibility of and/or bladder control. The gather information from the	F3	15			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER				61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 315 F 325 SS=D	chart, the resident's family/representative, staff members, from resident. RCC's will use information to complete the bowel evaluation and bladder evaluation forms. The resident's plan of care will be developed to address the issue, goals and appropriate interventions. 483.25(i) MAINTAIN NUTRITION STATUS		F 325				4/1/16
	unless the resident demonstrates that t (2) Receives a ther nutritional problem.	his is not possible; and apeutic diet when there is a					
	Based on observative review, the facility for weight loss for 1 of nutrition. Findings include: R96's admission M 12/17/15, identified weight gain of 5 permonth. R96's 5 day a weight of 173 pour weight loss in 12 days.	ion, interview and document ailed to address a severe 3 residents (R96) reviewed for inimum Data Set (MDS) dated a weight of 212 pounds, recent or more in the last MDS dated 1/29/15, identified ands (this was a 39 pound ays), weight loss of five the last month or loss of 10			R 96 was found to not be monitore significant weight loss. The certified dietary manager and nursing administration will meet as part of the interdisciplinary team and discuss a morning standup meetings (Monda Friday) any changes of concern surveight loss. On 3/4/16 Resident Ca Coordinators and licensed nursing were educated on proper state and federal regulations regarding prope evaluations for significant weight lost Nurse practitioner was updated on to R 96 sweight concerns, weight	d he at y ch as are staff r ss. 3/4/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER				610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	percent or more in required set up ass R96 experienced a percent loss) in les admission, accordi (severe or greater and/or severe or greater and/o	the last six months and sist to eat. 39 pound weight loss (18.4 s than 60 days after ng to the MDS dated 1/29/15 than 5.0 percent in one month reater than 7.5 percent in three dates and had eaten 100 sake, tomatoes, bun, 50 and drank 100 percent of milk ated revision 12/12/15, ent has nutritional problem or problem related to new g surgical repair of right femuraronic diagnoses of dementia. Total protein and albumin levels ans included: provide resident emps (a nutritional mes per day at scheduled, provide diet as ordered nake and record every meal. To the public protein and albumin levels are per day at scheduled, provide diet as ordered nake and record every meal. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat meals as needed, and encouragement to eat. The public pat means and encouragement to eat.	F3		stabilized. Nurse practitioner was a concerned with the weight loss due amount of edema resident was adrivith. Staff educated on proper notion of Dietary Director and physician in regards to significant weight loss of residents. To enhance currently cooperations and under the direction director of nurses, all nursing staff receive in-service training regarding and federal requirements for minimal documentation errors. Effective 3/4/16 the quality-assurant program will track implementation usupervision of the Director of Nursi residents with significant weight lost director of nursing or designated quality-assurance representative with perform the following systematic characterily review to assure continue compliance. The findings of the quality-assurance checks will be addressed at the quarterly quality-assurance committee meeting further review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the Question by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision policy by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be policy by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educated on this revision by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursi residents will be educ	to the nitted fication n all mpliant of the will g state izing ace under ng for s. The ill nanges: tags r d	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	for surgical repair of Chronic diagnoses pressure hydrocep macular degeneral hyperlipidemia, atri a regular diet. No oproblems. She is a help is provided. In half her meals so fhalf at 51 to 100 peadmission to the heand the hospital RI any recent weight I admission here, m was documented vedema in her lowe receiving Ensure Eper RD note there.	ars old. Recently hospitalized of a femur FX [fracture]. include dementia, normal halus, HX [history] of TIA,	F 325	5			
	admission: Completed Assessment). Note 184.5 pounds after intake is variable y started on Kemps apasses. Will suggest next weight. R96's significant claudicated a weight 1/19/2016 Nutrition change assessment has shown a loss from the started to the started and the started to	on/Dietary Note: 5 day new eted MDS and CAA (Care Area et that her weight is down to her assessment period. Her et but she has already been 4 ounces BID with medication est that staff look closely at her mange MDS dated 1/13/16, loss. a/Dietary Note: Significant et: Diet: Regular Wt. (weight) rom admit. Wt. on 1-12-2016 in 12-10-2015 was 210.0. Kemp+ in the feeds self 76 to 100 percent.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	Skin good. Trigger MDS] no refer. Diet plan and monitor. 2/21/2015 Nutrition admission: Comple her weight is down assessment period she has already be BID with medication staff look closely at R96's physician proand 2/16/16, failed R96's weights and following weights in 3/1/2016 179.8 2/23/2016 179.8 2/23/2016 179.8 2/23/2016 175.1 1/22/2016 175.1 1/22/2016 175.1 1/22/2016 176.0 12/19/2015 184.5 12/11/2015 211.6 12/10/2015 210.0 R96's record failed review by the facilit the weight loss and physician and famil addition, the record interventions implet loss, if there was a	K0310 [weight gain from the ary will continue to follow care //Dietary Note: 5 day new ted MDS and CAA. Note that to 184.5 pounds after her. Her intake is variable yet but en started on Kemps 4 ounces in passes. Will suggest that her next weight. Ogress notes dated 1/27/16 to address R96's weight loss.		325		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING	·····	03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	attain or maintain a nutritional status. On 3/3/16, at 8:50 (DD)-D stated the last assessed R96 was 184.5. The 12 weight of 210 and edema in lower legounces of Kemps has not assessed would increase the physician is probal unless nursing had DD-D stated she will go be some stated she will go be some stated she will be stated she will be some stated she will be she will be she she will be she will be she she will be she she will be she she she she she she she she she sh	a.m., the dietary director registered dietician (RD)-E had 12/21/15 and R96's weight /12/15 assessment identified R96 had two to three plus gs. R96 was receiving four BID. The DD-D stated RD-E R96 after 12/21/15, usually she exemps. The DD-D stated the oly not aware of the weight loss of notified the physician. The vas not aware of R96's weight on 2/5/16 and she questions if curate. The DD-D stated gives a heads up if there is a D-E completes the CAA's and I is. The DD-D stated the emps should be on R96's stration record (MAR). The Kemps was not on R96's MAR ailed to include documentation take for the Kemps. The DD-D he facility once weekly. The is had a weight of 175 written I do not know why she did not not to the 12/15 weight of 210. She had documented the note	F3	25		

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING		03	3/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE OTHE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	(LPN)-D stated she medications and con R96 any Kemps who R96. LPN-D review physician orders. Linot listed in the conthe Kemps would number LPN-D verified the MAR. On 3/3/16, at 9:28 and had edema. LF and stated the first 2016 does not addrug I know R96's appet stated she had not R96's weight loss. I progress notes as a loss. LPN-B stated responsible to notify physician and dietal expect the Kemps to be given. On 3/3/16, at 11:05 (DON) stated he did informing him R96 stated he would expignificant weight lose the DON stated the not being document computer problem. expected dietary to not being given.	a.m., licensed practical nurse had administered R96's infirmed she had not given lien administering medications ewed R96's MAR and PN-D stated if the Kemps is inputer physician order record of show up on the MAR. Kemps was not on R96's a.m., licensed practical nurse was admitted post-surgical PN-B reviewed R96's notes care conference in January less weight loss. LPN-B stated ite is not very good. LPN-B informed the physician of LPN-B verified R96's physician above do not address weight the nurse on the floor is by her of weight loss, the ry. LPN-B stated she would to be on the MAR and the	F3	25		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 SS=E	facility to monitor re of admission and to support and/or interends. Procedure: procedure: License nurse will analyze to variances and trend weeks, or months a Nursing staff will not changes. Also the dweights in point clic will initiate a nutritic existing one). 4. The physician and the day the weight is ta notification on the will signify any weigh will note any known increased diuretics the presence of confirmate the need dietician. 6. Based thorough assessment regarding the need and other interventilicensed nurse will plan, in consultation dietician as appropriate with the support of the support	identified it is the policy of this esidents weights from the time of provide interdisciplinary revention to avert adverse. C. Weight monitoring d Nurse's role 2. The licensed he resident's weight to identify ds over periods of days, as appropriate to the resident. Outify licensed dietician of dietician will have access to esk care. 3. The licensed nurse onal risk care plan (or update to licensed nurse will notify the lietician of variances the same ken, and document the veight record, point click care and the contributing factors, such as or Wight loss program. Note: Intributing factors does not to notify the physician and the on the outcome of the lent, decisions will be made for daily or weekly weights ons as appropriate. The update the residents care in with the physician and the riate.	F 32			4/1/16
	unnecessary drugs drug when used in duplicate therapy); without adequate m	g regimen must be free from . An unnecessary drug is any excessive dose (including or for excessive duration; or nonitoring; or without adequate se; or in the presence of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03/0	3/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	should be reduced combinations of the Based on a compre resident, the facility who have not used given these drugs at therapy is necessal as diagnosed and orecord; and resider drugs receive gradubehavioral interven	or discontinued; or any	F 329			
	by: Based on interview facility failed to doc interventions and re (PRN) psychotropic 5 residents (R8, R3 facility failed to ensanalysis was comp medication was effe R39) who received facility failed to ider to determine if an awas affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor a determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if it is affective for 1 for unnecessary medicated to monitor and determine if a	NT is not met as evidenced and document review the ument non-pharmacological eason for use for as needed and pain medications for 3 of 9 & R61); in addition the ure a sleep assessment and leted to determine if a sleep ective for 2 of 5 residents (R8, a hypnotic for sleep; lastly, the ntify resident specific behaviors antianxiety medication (Ativan) of 5 residents (R61) reviewed edications; lastly, the facility cardiac medication to ective or showing side affects R69) who receives Digoxin.		It is policy of this facility that nursin will document non-pharmacologica interventions for psychotropic and pmedications. Resident R8 was rec Ativan, Oxycodone, Tylenol, and Trazadone as PRN medications. Velectronic medication administratio system we were able to place hard within the system to make sure non-pharmacological interventions completed and documented for all these medications. Resident Care Coordinator and licensed nursing swere educated on 3/4/16 regarding and federal regulations related to non-pharmacological interventions. 8 scare plan was updated for	Vith the n stops were of taff state	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03/03/2016	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LAVEVIE	W METHODICT HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		610 SUMMIT DRIVE		
LAKEVIE	W METHODIST HEA	LIN CARE CENTER		FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 329	Continued From pa	age 31	F 329			
	Findings Include: LACK OF NON-PH	IARMACOLOGICAL AND IF AFFECTIVE TO		non-pharmacological sleep, pain at psychotropic interventions specific resident. Due to resident being on Trazadone a sleep study was initial 3/4/16.	to the	
	diagnoses including	the facility on 12/6/2010 with g: backache unspecified, specified and depressive ce sheet.		Resident R 39 is receiving Seroque Tylenol, Gabapentin. With the elec- medication administration system were able to place hard stops within system to make sure	etronic ve	
		ian orders dated included as ers for the following ain medications:		non-pharmacological interventions completed and documented for all these medications. Resident Care Coordinator and licensed nursing s	of	
	Give 1 tablet by mo anxiety related to A	MG [milligrams] (Lorazepam); buth every 6 hours needed for anxiety Disorder Unspecified; I prevention sheet before adication]."		were educated on 3/4/16 regarding and federal regulations related to non-pharmacological interventions. 39 s care plan was updated for non-pharmacological sleep, pain all psychotropic interventions specific	state R	
	every 4 hours as n	ablet; Give 650 MG by mouth eeded for elevated temp ache or minor discomfort, may ctal suppository."		resident. Due to resident being on Trazadone a sleep study was initial 3/4/16. R 61 is receiving Tramadol and Ativ With the electronic medication	ted on	
		ch 2016 medication ord showed the following:		administration system we were able place hard stops within the system make sure non-pharmacological		
	3/3/16 with no doct the medication and non-pharmacologic prior to the PRN At	Ativan four times from 3/1/16 to umentation of reason to give I no documentation of cal interventions attempted ivan being administered.		interventions were completed and documented for all of these medica Resident Care Coordinator and lice nursing staff were educated on 3/4 regarding state and federal regulation related to non-pharmacological	ensed /16 ions	
	from 3/1/16 to 3/3/ reason to give the documentation of r	acetaminophen three times 16 with no documentation of medication and no non-pharmacological pted prior to the PRN		interventions. R 61 □s care plan was updated for non-pharmacological ppsychotropic interventions specific resident. R 61 □s primary physician Green was contacted and he provide	ain and to the n Dr.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	3/2016
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	?		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		70,2010
				6	10 SUMMIT DRIVE		
LAKEVIE	W METHODIST HE	ALTH CARE CENTER		F	FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From p	age 32	F3	329			
	acetaminophen be	- -			documentation to justify use of PRN	ı	
		ruary 2016 medication ord showed the following:			Ativan. R 69 is receiving Digoxin every othe At time of survey no documentation pulse was recorded consistently with	of	
		Ativan sixteen times from with no documentation of			medication administration. With the electronic medication administration)	
		medication and no			system we were able to place hard s		
	documentation of	non-pharmacological			within the system to make sure puls	e is	
		npted prior to the PRN Ativan			documented each time medication is		
	being administere	d.			given. Resident Care Coordinator a		
					licensed nursing staff were educated	no t	
		acetaminophen thirteen times			3/4/16 regarding state and federal		
		9/16 with no documentation of			regulations related to medication		
		medication and no non-pharmacological			administration and supplemental documentation.		
		npted prior to the PRN			Going forward all residents receiving	a PRN	
	acetaminophen be				pain, psychotropic and sleep medica		
	accia	g			will have non-pharmacological		
	Review of the Jan	uary 2016 medication			intervention documentation built into	the	
	administration rec	ord showed the following:			resident □s MAR. Sleep medication		
	DO wassived DDN	Ativos fout, one times from			require a sleep study for all resident		
		Ativan forty-one times from with no documentation of			Any resident on Digoxin will have pure monitored and documented with	lise	
		medication and no			administration.		
		non-pharmacological			To enhance currently compliant		
		npted prior to the PRN Ativan			operations and under the direction of	of the	
	being administere				director of nurses, all nursing staff w		
	January Commencer of				receive in-service training regarding		
	R8 received PRN	acetaminophen twelve times			and federal requirements medication		
	from 1/1/16 to 1/3	1/16 with no documentation of			administration and supplemental		
		medication (no pain scale			documentation.		
	used) and no docu				Effective 3/4/16 the Interdisciplinary	Team	
		cal interventions attempted			will track implementation under		
		cetaminophen being			supervision of the Director of Nursin	_	
	administered.				track medication administration and		
	Dol.	n ded ee ee ee de ee ee			supplemental documentation for cite		
		luded non-medical interventions			medications and will monitor that sle		
	TOT USE FOR PRIN AT	tivan however there was no			studies are completed. The IDT will	i	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		····	03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	ALTH CARE CENTER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		9,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	indication they we medication as follows: 1. Offers reassurated: 2. Listen and allows: 3. Assess pain with the session of the	re used before giving ows: nce or res to vent ssues fluids or indicated R8 was often or non-medicated interventions, it ask me that again, just give of want my pills." However, there that the current care plan or affective or a reassessment of new interventions for treating 10:52 a.m. the director of tted staff should attempt cal intervention for the use the whenever possible, staff should son the medication was being edication was effective. 11:34 p.m. the DON stated the umenting behaviors and PRN estration in point click care or 2016. The DON told writer I documentation of non- neterventions being documented ord since the system was elick care. 11:55 a.m. licensed practical	F3	329	perform the following systematic che weekly checking for all new resider medication and sleep records and residents quarterly review to assucontinued compliance. The quality-assurance checks will be addressed at the quarterly quality-assurance committee meet further review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the Coboard for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this revipolicy by 4/1/2016 by Director of No.	nt □s at all ure ing for !A&A	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	when she administed stated she docume interventions attem the medication in the know my residents them you know you non-pharmacologic they just won't access can suggest to R8 to eat something, and call light on and ask oxycodone, her print on 03/03/2016, at 10 (RN)-A stated with there was not a planon-pharmacologic to administration of stated the nurses sprogress notes. RN used prompted stated in the reason medicate confirmed the faciliticare plan to offer no interventions as R8 them, become very staff when attempted the resident's convenience of stated approaches and interventions are used whenever instructed staff to administered on a particular convenience of a particular convenience on	ered PRN medications. LPN-A nted the non- pharmacological pted prior to administration of the nurse notes, "although I do pretty well. There are some of a can offer al interventions and you know to go to the bathroom, try to R8 will continuously put the conformal and prior Ativan." 1:11 p.m. registered nurse the new computer system ce to document the al intervention attempted prior the PRN Ativan, however hould then document in the I-A stated the previous system of to document al interventions attempted and ion was given. RN-A ty staff were not following the on-pharmacological would consistently refuse upset and accusatory towards	F3	29		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LITH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	behavior, and the necessary, docum nurses' notes" The Pain Evaluation dated 11/26/2012 is medication that is PRN sheet and inform the medication and documented" LACK OF COMPERASSESSMENT ANTHE USE OF A SUBSIDER OF A SUB	ant given, the targeted effectiveness of the drug. If ent more specifically in the on and management policy nstructed staff to, "4. PRN given will be signed off on the ormation supporting the use of drits effectiveness will also be EEHENSIVE SLEEP ID ANALYSIS TO JUSTIFY LEEP MEDICATION: Cord revealed R8 was admitted iagnoses of depressive terly Minnesota Data (b) dated 12-9-15, indicated R11 lavior problems and did have feeling tired or having little sian orders dated 1/14/16 e 50 milligrams (mg) by mouth	F 32	29		

-	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONS' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	sleep evaluations of medication or if the evaluation. RN-A standard plan for sleep as the behavior month to the overnight repetition the every month to the overnight reptition of the every month to the overnight reptitions developled for sleep as the plan for sleep as the given daily. On 03/03/2016, at 9 (RN)-A stated staff behavior tracking separation behavior monthly fluoring fluoring for the facility comprehensive sleep patternurse in the facility comprehensive sleep nowever unable to the facility comprehensive sleep possible for the facility comprehensive sleep for the facility of the	ated the facility completed pon admission, upon start of a pharmacist requested a sleep ated she reviewed sleep on a good on the documentation of ally flowsheets and also listened for every day. RN-A stated non-pharmacological oped as a part of R8's care that a part of R8's care that R8's insomnia of the heets. RN-A confirmed the low sheets provided for the ruary 2016 and March 2016 of documented concerns with the staff just know her (R8) arms. RN-A stated another had completed two the passessments for R8, provide to surveyor for review. The dated 3/3/16, identified ack pain, delusional disorders, isorder, psychotic disorder due to known psychological dementia, and personality arterly MDS dated 1/20/16, werbal behaviors, received needed (PRN) pain red no non-pharmacological in, received antipsychotic and	F 32	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING	 	03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	included PRN order psychotropic and provided psychological condicts and physiological condicts and physiological condicts and physiological condicts and provided	ician orders dated 2/23/16, rs for the following ain medications: ne tablet as needed (PRN) for s related to delusional expressive disorder, psychotic cinations due to known tion. ylenol) 650 mg every four rated temp (101-102 F), discomfort, may also be given ry. yery eight hours PRN for pain. ti-seizure drug used to treat mg/5 ml (milliliters), give 2.5 ml RN for anxiety/pain (may give er day). ch 2016 medication and (MAR) and progress notes ng: Seroquel PRN one time on	F 329			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _	·····	03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	ALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	interventions atten Gabapentin being Review of the Feb	ation of non-pharmacological npted prior to the PRN administered. ruary 2016 MAR and progress	F 3	29			
	no documentation medication for fou and with no docum non-pharmacologi prior to the PRN S 10 out of 10 doses	Seroquel PRN 10 times, with of the reason to give the rout of 10 doses administered nentation of cal interventions attempted eroquel being administered for s.					
	15 times, with no or give the medication administered and non-pharmacologic	Tylenol (acetaminophen) PRN documentation of the reason to n for nine out of 15 doses with no documentation of cal interventions attempted cetaminophen being 5 out of 15 doses.					
	no documentation medication for thre administered and non-pharmacologi	Gabapentin seven times, with of the reason to give the se out of seven doses with no documentation of cal interventions attempted abapentin being administered even doses.					
	notes showed the R39 had received no documentation	Seroquel PRN 14 times, with of the reason to give the rout of 14 doses administered					

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	non-pharmacologic prior to the PRN Set 14 out of 14 doses. R39 had received Tar times, with no do give the medication administered and wanon-pharmacologic prior to the PRN acadministered for 17 R39 had received Codocumentation of the medication for three and with no documentation of the medication for three and with no documentation of the PRN Gafor 10 out of 10 doses. R39's care plan incinterventions for using medications as followed as the second of the provided for resident to the provided for provided for the provided for provided for the provided for	al interventions attempted proquel being administered for administered for administered for administered for a for seven out of 17 doses with no documentation of al interventions attempted etaminophen being out of 17 doses. Cabapentin 10 times, with no ne reason to give the expect out of 10 doses administered entation of al interventions attempted abapentin being administered des. Induded non-medical expect for PRN psychotropic pows: The description of the reason to give the expect of the properties of the p	F 3.	29		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	verified reasons for interventions prior to psychotropic medications was not stated she would a non-pharmalogical per the plan of care. On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-pharmalogical per the plan of care. On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-pharmalogical per the plan of care. On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-pharmalogical per the plan of care. On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-pharmalogical per the plan of care. On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-pharmalogical per the program), then the measures stopped reason the medicate documented. The facility Pharmalogical procedure Manual Procedures, dated administration record documented on the record, and shall has summary record conditions and shall has summary record conditions. The shall document the PRN medication, a	ssed on R39's care plan. RN-A regiving and non-pharmalogical to administration of PRN cations and PRN pain of being documented. RN-A bsolutely expect interventions to be offered as expect interventions. I think the breakdown is oint click care (computer offer of non-pharmalogical being done. I would expect the tion was being given to be expected as a decention administration revision 3/03, indicated PRN and expect in administration are an administration in a decention administration in a decention administration record expected for each dose PRN administration record expected for administering the end shall document the	F 32	9		
	Trazodone 50 mg;	SSESSMENT: ders, dated 2/23/16, included give one tablet PRN for sleep				
	R39's medical reco	ke one extra dose if needed. ord lacked comprehensive and analysis of sleep use of the Trazadone.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	reviewed for Janual March 2016 and red of the behavior cool on 3/3/16, at 10:15 assessment would starts on a medical dose change. RN-dose for Trazodone dose was due to R stated she reviews nurses tell me how keep a record of the fine the resident 's record failed to include analysis for sleep. On 3/3/16, at 11:18 thinks there is an a sleep was being documented. There when requested by A policy and proceed comprehensive sleep rovided. R61's admission red the resident had diarthritis; osteoarthricand neuritis.	anthly flow sheets were ary 2016, February 2016 and evealed R39 had one episode de for insomnia documented. 5 a.m., RN-A stated a sleep be completed when a resident tion for sleep, but not with a A verified R39 had a change in e on 2/17/16 and the change in 39 does not sleep well. RN-A behavior sheets and the R39 sleeps from report. I be information but it is not part ecord. RN-A verified R39's lude an assessment and	F 3:	,			
	12/30/15, identified the resident had pa received as-neede	I pain as an issue. It stated that ain within the past five days; he d pain medications; he macological pain relief					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		610	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT DRIVE RMONT, MN 56031		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	10/30/15, indicated Tramadol HCI (a pa (milligrams): give 1 hours as needed for pain of 4 or less. Ta greater) (the pain so to 10 with 10 being possible). R61's care plan, da resident was at risk arthritis and an indiversident was at risk	der summary report, dated the physician had prescribed ain medication) 50 mg tablet by mouth every six repain control (take 1 tablet for ake 2 tablets for pain of 5 or cale was based on a rating of 1 the most excruciating pain ted 1/12/16, indicated the for pain due to rheumatoid welling catheter placement. It is medications per doctor's also monitor for signs and both verbal and non-verbal. If through 3/3/16 indicated delived an as-needed dose of 8 times. The MAR did not in-pharmacological pain relief een provided prior to the stration. If through 3/3/16, indicated dan order for an Aqua K-pad dan order for a	F3	29			
	When interviewed of	on 3/3/16 at 10:37 a.m.,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD ED TO THE APPROPE FICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	does have pain in heresident received seday and then he work and the administration of the administration and its of th	N)-E stated that the resident his neck. RN-E stated that the cheduled Tylenol three times a buld also get as-needed ated that the nursing staff non-pharmacological pain relief administering the as-needed on. On 3/3/16 at 10:58 a.m., the DON) agreed that the nursing all pain relief measures prior to of Tramadol. ment titled, "Policy and raluation and Management recified that PRN medication signed off on the PRN sheet ich supported the use of reffectiveness would also be of SYMPTOMS IDENTIFIED USE OF AS NEEDED ATIVAN EDICATION): cord, dated 9/9/14, indicated diagnosis of an anxiety report, dated 12/8/15,	F3	29			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD HE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	It identified the targ Lorazepam as: rest However, the two bindication of reside determine if the ativ. When interviewed assistant (NA)-H st would have behavior resident as sometime a while the resident Sometimes the res Sometimes the res lock himself in his rabusive words. When interviewed stated that sometim restless. RN-F desivould propel himse wheelchair and son to the wall. RN-F derare. When interviewed a stated that sometim behaviors. NA-I stated that sometim behaviors. NA-I stated that sometim behavior the the nursing staff known was affected. When interviewed a director of nursing a findividualized target the ativan was affected.	azepam related to depression. The telephaviors for the use of the telephaviors for the use of the telephaviors listed lacked clear and centered behavior to wan was affective or not. On 3/2/16 at 4:34 p.m., nursing ated that R61 occasionally ors. NA-H described the mes being aggressive. Once in the twould get angry or upset, ident would yell or scream, ident would shut his door and from or would use verbally on 3/2/16 at 4:59 p.m.,RN-F the sthe resident would get cribed sometimes the resident tell back and forth in his metimes he would try to roll in the tell back and forth in his metimes he would have sexual the that if the resident would enursing assistants would let ow what happened. On 3/3/16 at 10:58 a.m., the understood the need for the dehaviors to determine if	F3	29			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING _		03/	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	to be treated in the drug. It advised to I as specified by the of the resident's cal the behavior being progress notes. Stabehavior treated an LACK OF MONITO IN REGARDS TO EFFECTIVENESS: R69's Transfer/Disc diagnoses of heart blood pressure), an heart). R69's Medic physician orders, si medication used to micrograms one tal apical pulse (pulse the heart) before githan 50. Review of R69's med (MAR) and electror 12/1/15 through 3/3 obtained 11 out of 4 scheduled administ documentation did the pulse was obtained prior to the On 3/2/16 at 12:48 (DON) verified the acompleted prior to as ordered by the pulse was ordere	and specific targeted behavior order for the psychotropic ist the behavior to be treated, prescriber, in the problem list re plan. It advised to identify treated in the licensed nurses off should document the did drug used. RING HEART RATE RANGE DIGOXIN MEDICATION Charge Report included failure, hypertension (high did cardiomegaly (enlarged eation Review Report included gned 2/11/16, for a cardiac treat heart failure, Digoxin 125 olet every other day, check taken with a stethoscope at wing hold if apical pulse is less redication administration record included and pulse was redication dates for Digoxin. The not include the location where ned or if the pulse was a administration of Digoxin. p.m. the director of nursing apical pulse was not being each administration of Digoxin, hysician, and the pulses that did not included where the	F 32	29		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	` /	E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING		03/0	03/2016
_	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER	6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 F 371	consultant stated d	p.m. the facility pharmacist uring a phone call, "You are he apical pulse when they oxin."	F 329			4/1/16
SS=F	The facility must - (1) Procure food fro considered satisfact authorities; and (2) Store, prepare, under sanitary cond					
	by: Based on observative review the facility far was disposed of. The all residents in the facility far was disposed of. The all residents in the facility of	ion, interview and document ailed to ensure food product his had the potential to effect facility. The kitchen on 2/29/16, at cook (PC)-A, the walk in plastic storage container of open date of 2/17/16. 8 a.m., the dietary director acility policy was for a staff the food coolers every spose of any outdated food stated food product is usually days after the date opened.		It is policy of this facility that dietary will not keep leftovers of any amounder fifty servings. Policy also stat facility will dispose of any outdated product and will document food disweekly. Food product disposed of days after the date opened. Dietary failed to dispose of sliced ham time ham was disposed of on 2/29/16. Because all residents ∫ food is pote affected by the cited deficiency on 3/3/2016, the Dietary director reviet the policy and responsibilities with the dietary staff immediately on 3/3/16. enhance currently compliant operational under the direction of the direction staff received in-service training state and federal required.	nt tes that food posal seven y team ely, entially wed the To tions tor of ining	

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG			E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING _		_	03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428 SS=E	have been disposed. The facility policy U 4/30/15, indicated L department will not under fifty servings. 483.60(c) DRUG R IRREGULAR, ACT The drug regimen of reviewed at least of pharmacist. The pharmacist muthe attending physicians and the servine se	te ham dated 2/17/16, should d of. se of left over foods, dated akeview's food service keep leftovers of any amount of the service and the service are leftovers.	F 42	for food disposal. The emphasized the improduced food storage and disthe policy and proced Effective 3/3/16, the monitor. The director designated quality-as representative will pedates on all food to a The Director of Dieta audit tool and put in off, and the findings assurance audits will submitted at the quality-assurance confurther review. This continue until it goes board for review and All staff will be educated policy by 4/1/2016 by	ortance of proper posal as indicated ure. QA committee was a committee was a committee was a compliant as a compliant as the december of the quality of the quality of the quality of the quality of the documented at the committee meeting as through the QA acceptance. At a compliant as the committee meeting as a committee meeting as through the QA acceptance.	ted in will ng nce. ed an y sign d and ng for A&A sed	4/1/16
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced u , and document review the		It is policy of this fac	cility that nursinç	g staff	

PRINTED: 03/28/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COME	SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/0	3/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
1 A1/E1/45	W METHODICT HEA	LTU CARE CENTER		61	0 SUMMIT DRIVE		
LAKEVIE	W METHODIST HEA	LIH CARE CENTER		F	AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	indented the lack of interventions for as residents (R8, R39 unnecessary media mood symptoms for residents (R61) revended and symptoms for residents (R61) revended and to identify an apical ordered by the phy of a cardiac medicareviewed for unnecessary media reviewed for unnecessary for a cardiac medicareviewed for unnecessary for a cardiac medicare for a cardiac medic	sure the consultant pharmacist of non-pharmacological is needed medications for 3 of 5 of 8 R61) reviewed for cations, identify individualized or the use of Ativan for 1 of 5 viewed for unnecessary he consultant pharmacist failed il pulse was obtained, as sician, prior to administration ation for 1 of 5 residents (R69) cessary medications. HARMACOLOGICAL AND IF AFFECTIVE TO ID ANXIETY: To the facility on 12/6/2010 with g: backache unspecified, specified and depressive ce sheet. Cian orders dated included as ers for the following pain medications: MG [milligrams] (Lorazepam); buth every 6 hours needed for anxiety Disorder Unspecified; disprevention sheet before edication]." Tablet; Give 650 MG by mouth eeded for elevated temp ache or minor discomfort, may	F 4	.28	will document non-pharmacological interventions for psychotropic and pmedications. Resident R8 was rec Ativan, Oxycodone, Tylenol, and Trazadone as PRN medications. Velectronic medication administration system we were able to place hard within the system to make sure non-pharmacological interventions completed and documented for all these medications. Resident Care Coordinator and licensed nursing swere educated on 3/4/16 regarding and federal regulations related to non-pharmacological interventions. Significant care care plan was updated for non-pharmacological sleep, pain an psychotropic interventions specific resident. Due to resident being on Trazadone a sleep study was initial 3/4/16. Resident R 39 is receiving Seroque Tylenol, Gabapentin. With the elector medication administration system were able to place hard stops within system to make sure non-pharmacological interventions completed and documented for all these medications. Resident Care Coordinator and licensed nursing swere educated on 3/4/16 regarding and federal regulations related to non-pharmacological interventions. 39 scare plan was updated for non-pharmacological sleep, pain an psychotropic interventions specific resident. Due to resident being on Trazadone a sleep study was initial 3/4/16.	vith the n stops were of taff state R nd to the ted on the ted of ted on the	

Facility ID: 00360

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		70,20.0
				6	10 SUMMIT DRIVE		
LAKEVIE	EW METHODIST HEA	ALTH CARE CENTER			AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	Continued From page	age 49	F 4	128			
	Review of the Mar	ch 2016 medication			R 61 is receiving Tramadol and Ativ	an.	
	administration reco	ord showed the following:			With the electronic medication		
		G			administration system we were able	e to	
	R8 received PRN	Ativan four times from 3/1/16 to			place hard stops within the system	to	
		umentation of reason to give			make sure non-pharmacological		
		d no documentation of			interventions were completed and		
		cal interventions attempted			documented for all of these medica		
	prior to the PRN A	tivan being administered.			Resident Care Coordinator and lice		
	DO DDN	and and a section of the section of			nursing staff were educated on 3/4/		
		acetaminophen three times			regarding state and federal regulation	ons	
		16 with no documentation of medication and no			related to non-pharmacological interventions. R 61 a care plan wa	20	
		non-pharmacological			updated for non-pharmacological part		
		npted prior to the PRN			psychotropic interventions specific		
	acetaminophen be				resident. R 61 s primary physiciar		
		9			Green was contacted and he provide		
	Review of the Feb	ruary 2016 medication			documentation to justify use of PRN		
	administration reco	ord showed the following:			Ativan.		
					R 69 is receiving Digoxin every other		
		Ativan sixteen times from			At time of survey no documentation		
		vith no documentation of			pulse was recorded consistently wit		
		medication and no			medication administration. With the		
		non-pharmacological			electronic medication administration		
		npted prior to the PRN Ativan			system we were able to place hard		
	being administered	u.			within the system to make sure puls documented each time medication		
	R8 received PRN	acetaminophen thirteen times			given. Resident Care Coordinator		
		9/16 with no documentation of			licensed nursing staff were educate		
		medication and no			3/4/16 regarding state and federal	u 011	
		non-pharmacological			regulations related to medication		
		npted prior to the PRN			administration and supplemental		
	acetaminophen be				documentation.		
					Going forward all residents receivin	g PRN	
		uary 2016 medication			pain, psychotropic and sleep medic	ations	
	administration reco	ord showed the following:			will have non-pharmacological		
					intervention documentation built into		
		Ativan forty-one times from			resident □s MAR. Sleep medication		
		vith no documentation of			require a sleep study for all residen		
	reason to give the	medication and no			Any resident on Digoxin will have pu	ulse	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	3/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LAKEVIE	EW METHODIST HEA	ALTH CARE CENTER			IO SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES :Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	interventions attention being administered. R8 received PRN from 1/1/16 to 1/3 reason to give the used) and no documon-pharmacologiprior to the PRN and administered. R8's care plan inclifor use for PRN Attendication they were medication as follows. Assess pain 4. Assess bowel is 5. Offer food and for the properties of the properties	non-pharmacological npted prior to the PRN Ativan d. acetaminophen twelve times 1/16 with no documentation of medication (no pain scale umentation of cal interventions attempted cetaminophen being uded non-medical interventions ivan however there was no re used before giving ows: nce or res to vent	F 4	128	monitored and documented with administration. To enhance currently compliant operations and under the direction director of nurses, all nursing staffy receive in-service training regarding and federal requirements medicated administration and supplemental documentation. Effective 3/4/16 the Interdisciplinary will track implementation under supervision of the Director of Nursit track consultant pharmacist drug reto ensure the cited deficiencies are addressed. The IDT will perform the following systematic changes: check monthly drug reviews as completed consultant pharmacist to assure cocompliance. The findings of the quality-assurance checks will be addressed at the quarterly quality-assurance committee meetifurther review. This monitoring will continue until it goes through the Q board for review and acceptance. All staff will be educated on this review policy by 4/1/2016 by Director of Nursitania properties.	will g state on / Team ng to eviews le king I by ntinued ng for A&A ised	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		61	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	medication administrating in January would not find any opharmacological intinity in the medical recording to point cl. On 3/03/2016, at 1 nurse (LPN)-A state non-pharmacologic document the reast given and stated shan hour to check to when she administrated she docume interventions attem the medication in the know my residents them you know you non-pharmacologic they just won't acce can suggest to R8 eat something, and call light on and asl oxycodone, her print on 03/03/2016, at (RN)-A stated with there was not a pla non-pharmacologic to administration of stated the nurses s progress notes. RN used prompted staten non-pharmacologic the reason medicat confirmed the facilities.	menting behaviors and PRN stration in point click care 2016. The DON told writer I documentation of nonterventions being documented rd since the system was ick care. 1:55 a.m. licensed practical ed she attempted ral interventions, would on the medication was being ne would go back after a half a see if the medication worked ered PRN medications. LPN-A nted the non- pharmacological pted prior to administration of ne nurse notes, "although I do pretty well. There are some of a can offer ral interventions and you know to go to the bathroom, try to R8 will continuously put the continuously put	F4	28				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		610 SUMM	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IIT DRIVE IT, MN 56031	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	them, become very staff when attempted. The Psychotropic (In Documentation proinstructed staff, "I only in the resident's convenience of staff approaches and interest are used whenever instructed staff to administered on a produce of the document on the baff and the amount behavior, and the enecessary, document on the enecessary, document of the medication that is good to the medication and documented" LACK OF COMPRIASSESSMENT AN THE USE OF A SLITTED THE US	would consistently refuse upset and accusatory towards ed. Psychoactive) Drug Use and cedure dated 12/29/13 Psychoactive drugs are used is best interest, never for the ff or as punishment. Non-drug erventions and/or drug therapy possible." The procedure 8. If psychotropic drugs are orn [as needed] basis, ack of the medication form the int given, the targeted ffectiveness of the drug. If ent more specifically in the in and management policy instructed staff to, "4. PRN given will be signed off on the ormation supporting the use of its effectiveness will also be	F 4	28			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		03/	03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	P CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD HE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	R8's care plan did r non-pharmacologic R8's behavior mont for January 2016, F and revealed R8 ha with insomnia. On 3/02/2016 3:29 stated tracking the sheets was the slee the facility. RN-A st sleep evaluations u medication or if the evaluation. RN-A st quarterly basis base the behavior month to the overnight rep there were not any interventions developlan for sleep as th be given daily. On 03/03/2016, at 9 (RN)-A stated staff behavior tracking s behavior monthly flud January 2016, Febr revealed R8 had no insomnia. RN-A state and her sleep patter nurse in the facility comprehensive sleen however unable to	anot include al interventions for sleep. The flow sheets were reviewed february 2016 and March 2016 and no documented concerns p.m. registered nurse (RN)-A sleep pattern on the behavior ep assessment completed by ated the facility completed pon admission, upon start of a pharmacist requested a sleep ated she reviewed sleep on a ed on the documentation of ly flowsheets and also listened fort every day. RN-A stated non-pharmacological oped as a part of R8's care entrack R8's insomnia of the heets. RN-A confirmed the the sw sheets provided for the following 2016 and March 2016 of documented concerns with ted staff just know her (R8) rns. RN-A stated another	F 4	28				

· /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	provided R39's Admission rediagnoses of low be major depressive dwith hallucinations condition, anxiety, disorder. R39's quaindicated R39 had scheduled and as redications, receivinterventions for parantidepressant medications, receivinterventions, receivin	ep assessment and was not cord dated 3/3/16, identified ack pain, delusional disorders, isorder, psychotic disorder due to known psychological dementia, and personality arterly MDS dated 1/20/16, verbal behaviors, received needed (PRN) pain red no non-pharmacological in, received antipsychotic and dications. cian orders dated 2/23/16, rs for the following ain medications: ne tablet as needed (PRN) for serelated to delusional expressive disorder, psychotic inations due to known tion. relenol) 650 mg every four ated temp (101-102 F), discomfort, may also be given ry. rery eight hours PRN for pain. ii-seizure drug used to treat ng/5 ml (milliliters), give 2.5 ml RN for anxiety/pain (may give er day). th 2016 medication rd (MAR) and progress notes	F 4	-28			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		610	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT DRIVE RMONT, MN 56031	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	3/1/16, with no documentation of ninterventions atternions atterni	Seroquel PRN one time on umentation of al interventions attempted eroquel being administered. Tylenol (acetaminophen) PRN 1/16 to 3/2/16 with no on-pharmacological pted prior to the PRN ng administered for 3 of 3 Gabapentin one time on 3/2/16 tion of non-pharmacological pted prior to the PRN administered. Gabapentin one time on 3/2/16 tion of non-pharmacological pted prior to the PRN administered. Geroquel PRN 10 times, with of the reason to give the out of 10 doses administered entation of al interventions attempted eroquel being administered for Tylenol (acetaminophen) PRN ocumentation of the reason to a for nine out of 15 doses with no documentation of al interventions attempted etaminophen being	F4	28			
	R39 had received 0	Gabapentin seven times, with					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	medication for thre administered and with no documentation administered and with no document to the PRN Series of the PR	of the reason to give the e out of seven doses with no documentation of cal interventions attempted abapentin being administered wen doses. For 2016 MAR and progress following: Seroquel PRN 14 times, with of the reason to give the out of 14 doses administered entation of cal interventions attempted eroquel being administered for the reason to for seven out of 17 doses with no documentation of cal interventions attempted entation of cal interventions attempted entation of cal interventions attempted entation of the reason to for seven out of 17 doses. Gabapentin 10 times, with no he reason to give the e out of 10 doses administered entation of cal interventions attempted entation of cal interventions entation entatio	F 428				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING _		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	7. Assess food and 8. Ease anxiety by machine R39's care plan fai management includinterventions to be pain medication to On 3/3/16, at 10:15 pain was not addressed reasons for interventions prior apsychotropic medications was nestated she would a non-pharmalogical per the plan of care On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-phargiving a PRN medications was nestated she would a non-pharmalogical per the plan of care On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-phargiving a PRN medications was nestated she would anon-pharmalogical per the plan of care On 3/3/16, at 11:18 is to offer non-phargiving a PRN medication when we went to program), then the measures stopped reason the medicated ocumented. The facility Pharma Procedure Manual Procedures, dated administration record documented on the record, and shall have a supplementation and shall have a supplement	ded lent safety activity, 1-1 if possible If fluid needs bringing resident to ice led to address pain ding non-medication attempted first before giving control pain. a.m., RN-A verified chronic essed on R39's care plan. RN-A r giving and non-pharmalogical to administration of PRN cations and PRN pain ot being documented. RN-A bsolutely expect interventions to be offered as	F 42	8			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 428	shall document the PRN medication, a observed therapeur LACK of SLEEP AS R39's physician ord Trazodone 50 mg; at bedtime, may tal R39's medical reconsleep assessment monitoring for the understand the behavior cool of th	PRN administration record reason for administering the nd shall document the tic outcome. SSESSMENT: ders, dated 2/23/16, included give one tablet PRN for sleep ke one extra dose if needed. and lacked comprehensive and analysis of sleep use of the Trazadone. Inthly flow sheets were ry 2016, February 2016 and vealed R39 had one episode le for insomnia documented. In a.m., RN-A stated a sleep be completed when a resident tion for sleep, but not with a law verified R39 had a change in a con 2/17/16 and the change in a con 2/17/16 and	F 42	8				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245280	B. WING _		03	/03/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428		dure was requested for	F 42	8			
	provided. R61's admission re the resident had dia	ep assessment and was not cord, dated 9/9/14, indicated agnoses of: rheumatoid itis; low back pain; neuralgia					
	12/30/15, identified the resident had pa received as-needed	num Data Set (MDS), dated pain as an issue. It stated that in within the past five days; he d pain medications; he nacological pain relief					
	10/30/15, indicated Tramadol HCI (a pa (milligrams): give 1 hours as needed fo pain of 4 or less. Ta greater)(the pain so	der summary report, dated the physician had prescribed ain medication) 50 mg tablet by mouth every six or pain control (take 1 tablet for take 2 tablets for pain of 5 or cale was based on a rating of 1 the most excruciating pain					
	resident was at risk arthritis and an indorecommended to u orders; staff were to	ated 1/12/16, indicated the for pain due to rheumatoid welling catheter placement. It se medications per doctor's also monitor for signs and both verbal and non-verbal.					
	reviewed from 2/1/ that the resident re Tramadol a total of record whether nor	dministration record (MAR), 16 through 3/3/16 indicated ceived an as-needed dose of 8 times. The MAR did not n-pharmacological pain relief een provided prior to the stration.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ALTH CARE CENTER		610	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D SUMMIT DRIVE IRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	reviewed from 2/1/	age 60 dministration record (TAR), /16 through 3/3/16, indicated ad an order for an Aqua K-pad	F 4	28			
	(heating pad)- 20 r	minutes three times a day for hours as needed)- which had					
	through 3/3/16, did had been given no	tes, reviewed from 2/1/16 I not indicate that the resident n-pharmacological pain relief the use of Tramadol.					
	registered nurse (If does have pain in resident received s day and then he w Tramadol. RN-E s should be utilizing	on 3/3/16 at 10:37 a.m., RN)-E stated that the resident his neck. RN-E stated that the scheduled Tylenol three times a ould also get as-needed tated that the nursing staff non-pharmacological pain relief administering the as-needed ion.					
	director of nursing staff should be doo	cal pain relief measures prior to					
	Procedure: Pain E [11/26/2012]," it sp that was given was and information when the procedure in the procedure: Pain E [11/26/2012], "it specifies to be procedured in the procedure in the proced	ument titled, "Policy and valuation and Management recified that PRN medication is signed off on the PRN sheet nich supported the use of effectiveness would also be					
		Y SYMPTOMS IDENTIFIED USE OF AS NEEDED ATIVAN					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	` /	E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		610	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT DRIVE IRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	(ANTIANXIETY ME R61's admission re that the resident had disorder, unspecifie R61's order summa indicated that the p Lorazepam (an anti- resident was to reci- half tablet by mouth anxiety. R61's care plan, da resident taking Lora It identified the targ Lorazepam as: rest However, the two b indication of resided determine if the ativ When interviewed of assistant (NA)-H st would have behavior resident as sometima while the resident Sometimes the resi- lock himself in his r abusive words. When interviewed of stated that sometim restless. RN-F deso would propel himse wheelchair and son	cord, dated 9/9/14, indicated d a diagnosis of an anxiety ed. ary report, dated 12/8/15,	F 4	28			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/0	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	, CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD HE APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	stated that sometin behaviors. NA-I sta have a behavior that the nursing staff kn When interviewed of director of nursing individualized targethe ativan was affect the ativan was affect Review of the docu (psychoactive) drug dated. It specified medical necessity at the behavior being progress notes. State behavior being progress notes. State behavior treated an LACK OF MONITO IN REGARDS TO	on 3/3/16 at 7:03 a.m.,NA-I nes R61 would have sexual ted that if the resident would enursing assistants would let ow what happened. on 3/3/16 at 10:58 a.m., the understood the need for sted behaviors to determine if ctive or not. ment titled, Psychotropic guse and documentation not that the prescribe identify the and specific targeted behavior order for the psychotropic ist the behavior to be treated, prescriber, in the problem list re plan. It advised to identify treated in the licensed nurses' aff should document the and drug used. PRING HEART RATE RANGE DIGOXIN MEDICATION	F 4	28			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEAL	TH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	obtained 11 out of 4 scheduled administ documentation did in the pulse was obtain obtained prior to the On 3/2/16 at 12:48 (DON) verified the acompleted prior to as ordered by the pwere documented opulse was taken from On 3/3/16 at 12:27 consultant stated dusuppose to check the [residents] gets Digustant Stated dusuppose to check the	/16 revealed a pulse was .6 opportunities on the ration dates for Digoxin. The not include the location where ned or if the pulse was e administration of Digoxin. p.m. the director of nursing apical pulse was not being each administration of Digoxin, hysician, and the pulses that lid not included where the m. p.m. the facility pharmacist uring a phone call, "You are ne apical pulse when they oxin." PRUG RECORDS, UGS & BIOLOGICALS Inploy or obtain the services of ist who establishes a system t and disposition of all sufficient detail to enable an ion; and determines that drug r and that an account of all maintained and periodically als used in the facility must be ce with currently accepted les, and include the	F 4:			4/1/16

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245280	B. WING		03/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	30,30,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 431	locked compartme controls, and perm have access to the The facility must proper permanently affixe controlled drugs list Comprehensive Drugs Control Act of 1976 abuse, except whe package drug districtions.	all drugs and biologicals in nts under proper temperature it only authorized personnel to keys. Tovide separately locked, d compartments for storage of ted in Schedule II of the rug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to in the facility uses single unit ibution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can	F 431		
	by: Based on observareview, the facility is medications were a medication storage and R15 and the farmedication label medication pass. Findings include: During an observation wing medication cat (LPN)-F on 2/29/16 bottle of expired M prevent nausea an expiration date of four tablets remains	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to ensure that expired removed from a random e review which included R65 acility failed to ensure the atched the physician order for 27) observed during the tion of the third floor South art with licensed practical nurse of at 6:44 p.m., there was a eclizine medication (used to d vomiting) that had an 1/2016 for R65. There were ing in the bottle. When asked medication, LPN-F stated the prize of the state of		It is policy of this facility to ensure expired medications are administer 65 and R 15 sexpired medication removed immediately and re-order Expired stock medication was also removed, disposed of and replaced R27 was found to have the wrong I her discus inhaler at time of survey Medication order change warning I was added. Staff educated on 3/4/proper re-labeling process of addin medication order change warning I the medication and to notify pharm order change for all residents. On 3/4/2016 staff educated on proper medication administration on all restronger to enhance currently compliant operations and under the direction director of nurses, all nursing staff receive in-service training regarding	red. R s were ed. d. d. abel on d. abel (16 of g) abel to acy of oer sidents. of the will

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	ALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	south hall medicate at 6:48 p.m., Advalhad an expiration stated that the meinhaler was R15's cart. R15's order summindicated that the for Advair Diskus Activated 250-50 inhalation two time obstructive pulmo. When interviewed licensed practical nursing staff would medications every medication carts where the day-shift rearts every Tuesd expired medication. During an observation medication cart or licensed practical bottle of stock me could potentially be facility if so present bottle of aspirin, 3 2/2015. A second expired in 4/2015, medications had expired an observation of the could potentially be facility and potentially be facility and potentially be facility if so present bottle of aspirin, 3 2/2015. A second expired in 4/2015, medications had expired an observation of the could potentially be facility and potentially be fac	observation of the third floor tion cart with LPN-F on 2/29/16 in Discus inhalant medication date of 2/26/16 on it. LPN-F edication had expired. This only inhaler in the medication mary report, dated 10/18/15, resident had a physician's order Aerosol Powder Breath mag (micrograms)/dose: 1 puffes a day related to chronic mary disease. on 2/29/16 at 6:55 p.m., nurse (LPN)-F stated that the dusually check for expired a Tuesday when all the were checked to see if anything ked or reordered. LPN-F stated nursing staff would check the ay as well as Sunday for ns. ation of the third floor west a 2/29/16 at 7:30 p.m. with nurse (LPN)-F, there were two dications (medications which e used by any resident in the ibed) that were expired. One 25 mg tablets, had expired in bottle of aspirin, 325 mg, had LPN-F stated that the	F 4	and federal requirements f medication administration. Effective 3/4/16 the quality program will track impleme supervision of the Director medication administration. nursing or designated qual representative will perform systematic changes: check resident s medications for dates and accurate medica assure continued compliar findings of the quality-assur will be addressed at the quality-assurance committ further review. This monito continue until it goes throu board for review and accept All staff will be educated or policy by 4/1/2016 by Directors.	errorsassurance entation under of Nursing for The director o ity-assurance the following king all r expiration ation labels to nce. The urance checks uarterly ee meeting for oring will gh the QA&A otance. In this revised	f

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B. WING	····	03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	bottle of stock med strength of 325 mg 4/2015. LPN-G countries particular med LPN-G did not know carts for expiration done. During an observation medication cart with the resident re	6 at 7:53 p.m., there was one dication of aspirin. It had a g. It had an expiration date of all ont state for sure whether lication had been given or not. It was who checked the medication in dates or how often this was at the licensed practical nurse 6 at 8:10 p.m., R27's Advair If an expiration date of 1/4/16. There were twelve remaining on in the inhaler. LPN-H stated exceived two puffs from the LPN-H said, "We are the box when we open it." The ary report, dated 11/9/15, had been prescribed Advair were Breath Activated 250-50 dose and was to take 1 puffers a day related to chronic hary disease. On 3/3/16 at 8:39 a.m., the stated that the nursing staff are for expired medications and	F 43			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING			03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER		61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE AIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Procedure: Medicatit specified that date medication contained dates if applicable. dates would be revia a medication. R27 was observed administration pass Registered nurse (Fig. Diskus inhaler to semedication. The labinhaler read, "Advatwice daily." R27 winhalation of the Adshe only does one idaily. When asked error, RN-G stated had been the way ther medication. RN the doctor. When interviewed or registered nurse (RDiskus bottle was lated that R27 received the medication. She stated that when arphysician, a sticker to alert the staff that change. RN-G stated on R27's Advair inhwas a dosage change.	ment titled, "Policy and tion Administration [no date]," es would be placed on a er to monitor for expiration It advised that expiration ewed prior to administration of during an medication on 3/3/16 at 8:08 a.m., RN)-G gave R27 the Advair elf administer her own pel on the Advair Diskus ir Diskus 250/50 inhale 2 puffs as observed to only take one vair Diskus. R27 stated that puff of the Advair Diskus twice if there had been a medication that she was not sure as that the resident had always taken -G stated that she would fax on 3/3/16 at 11:51 a.m., N)-G stated that R27's Advair abeled incorrectly. She stated the correct dosage of the ated that the physician had receive the Advair 1 puff twice d that this was correct. RN-G order was changed by the should be affixed on the bottle to there had been a dosage end that she had put a sticker aler to alert the staff that there	F4	31			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B. WING		03	/03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	that any new medic resulted in new dire should necessitate new label would be medication contain. The nurse would resoft medication and clarge black line or administer medication label at delivery, the nurse were correctly type 483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEN QUARTERLY/PLAI A facility must main assurance committ nursing services; a facility; and at least facility's staff. The quality assess committee meets a issues with respect and assurance actidevelops and impleaction to correct ide. A State or the Sec disclosure of the reexcept insofar as since the state of the reexcept insofar as since the second in the se	tion Labels no date, specified cation change orders which ections on the container label a new label. It advised that a prepared and affixed to the er at the time of the next refill. Emove the respective container cross the existing label with a ex." The nurse would then ions from the medication the nurse received an updated the date of the next refill or would ensure the directions don the new label. MBERS/MEET NS Intain a quality assessment and the econsisting of the director of physician designated by the exist other members of the exist quarterly to identify to which quality assessment vities are necessary; and ements appropriate plans of entified quality deficiencies. The retary may not require excords of such committee uch disclosure is related to the nommittee with the	F 4			4/1/16

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B. WING _		03/	03/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W METHODIST HEAL	TH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031	, 55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Good faith attempts and correct quality of a basis for sanction. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to enside designated physicial assessment and as of 4 quarterly QAA of the facility record reviewed from the medical director held on 7-22-15 on revealed no physicial meetings held on 41-10-16. On 3/2/16 at 4:04 pool "[the medical director while for our meetings held on 41-10-16. On 3/2/16 at 4:04 pool "[the medical director while for our meetings held on 41-10-16. On 3/2/16 at 4:04 pool "[the medical director while for our meetings held on 41-10-16. On 3/2/16 at 4:04 pool "[the medical director while for our meetings held on 41-10-16. On 3/2/16 at 4:04 pool "[the medical director while for our meetings held on 41-10-16.	by the committee to identify deficiencies will not be used as s. It is not met as evidenced and document review, the ure the medical director, or un, attended quality surance (QAA) meetings for 3 meetings. It is not met as evidenced and tended quality surance (QAA) meetings for 3 meetings. It is not met as evidenced and tended quality surance the medical director, or un, attended quality surance (QAA) meetings for 3 meetings. It is not met as evidenced and tended quality surance the meeting tendenced and tended quality surance record an attended the QAA meeting y. The attendance record an attended the QAA and and tended the QAA and and the quality and the administrator stated, or hasn't been here for quite a ungs. We schedule around his ne won't be able to attend." It is not met as evidenced and tendenced the meeting tendenced and if he calls in change the date. We don't come until the meeting	F 52	Facility found to not ensure med director, or a designee attended quarterly QAA meetings. On 3/4, Director of Nursing educated Me Director about attendance at QA meetings. Medical Director has a designee to attend in his abser Facility administrator will monitor medical director or designee is in attendance for QAA meetings.	all 16 dical A appointed ce. that	

PRINTED: 04/13/2016 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245280 B. WING 03/02/2016 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 610 SUMMIT DRIVE **LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER** FAIRMONT, MN 56031 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOU ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPTS OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC. AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division, on March 2, 2016. At the time of this survey. Building 01 of Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center was NOT found not to be in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR. Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care Occupancies. Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center was constructed as follows: Building 01 consists of the 1963, 1978 and 1993 buildings. Building 01 is three stories in height, has a partial basement, is fully fire sprinkler protected and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction: Building 02 represents the 2000 addition, and consists of a chapel, main entrance, business offices, mechanical room and a link to an assisted living facility. This addition is one-story (X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

03/25/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B. WING		03	/02/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW METHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	sprinkler protected Type V(111) construction 2-hour fire wall assist buildings of Type II addition of Type V(1) nursing home from Opening protective self-closing, positive assemblies. In accordance with Table 19.1.6.2, a the V(111) construction facility was surveyed Form CMS-2786R	rtial basement, is fully fire and was determined to be of uction. emblies separate both the (111) construction from the 111) construction, and, the an assisted living facility. It is consist of labeled, the latching, 90-minute fire door of NFPA 101 (2000) Chapter 19, where the street was such, the end as two-buildings, and two booklets were completed.	K 0			
K 025 SS=F	detection in the corcorridors, which is department notifical capacity of 75 beds time of the survey. The requirement at NOT MET as evide NFPA 101 LIFE SA	re alarm system with smoke ridors and spaces open to the monitored for automatic fire ation. The facility has a s and had a census of 60 at 42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by: SFETY CODE STANDARD e constructed to provide at our fire resistance rating in	ΚO	25		4/1/16
	accordance with 8. terminate at an atri protected by fire-ra panels and steel from separate compartn floor. Dampers are penetrations of sm	3. Smoke barriers may um wall. Windows are ted glazing or by wired glass ames. A minimum of two nents are provided on each not required in duct oke barriers in fully ducted, and air conditioning systems.	le l			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		245280	B WING		03/0	02/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WETHODIST HEA	LTH CARE CENTER	(STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 025	Continued From pa	ge 2	K 025			
K 056 SS=D	K25: Based on observation has failed to proper required 2-hour fire with NFPA 101 (200 19.1.1.4 and 19.1.2 deficient practice of 3 patients, staff a FINDINGS INCLUE During the facility to AM and 4:00 PM or revealed: The smoke barrier (24N) and 3rd floor the lay-in ceiling. This deficient practice Maintenance Super NFPA 101 LIFE SA If there is an autominstalled in accordator the Installation of provide complete or building. The system accordance with NFI Inspection, Testing, Water-Based Fire Fupervised. There supply for the systems are equipper with NFI systems are equipper required.	DE: Dur between the hours of 12:30 of 3/02/2016, observation separation on the 2nd floor (320) has penetrations above tice was verified by the roisor. FETY CODE STANDARD atic sprinkler system, it is not with NFPA 13, Standard of Sprinkler Systems, to overage for all portions of the mis properly maintained in FPA 25, Standard for the and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully is a reliable, adequate water m. Required sprinkler electrically connected to the	K 056	Penetrations on 2nd floor (24N) at floor (320) above the lay-in ceiling filled on 3/17/2016 with approved s and fire barrier materials. All other and fire barriers have been inspectively penetrations. Director of building stresponsible for monitoring and compliance.	were smoke smoke ted for	4/1/16

	TO THE THE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OILLE TTO	. 0930-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245280	B, WING		03	/02/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTH CARE CENTER	6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 056	If there is an auton installed in accorda for the Installation of provide complete or building. The system accordance with NI Inspection, Testing, Water-Based Fire Fupervised. There supply for the systems are equipped switches, which are building fire alarm street.	s not met as evidenced by: natic sprinkler system, it is nace with NFPA 13, Standard of Sprinkler Systems, to overage for all portions of the em is properly maintained in FPA 25, Standard for the and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully is a reliable, adequate water em. Required sprinkler bed with water flow and tamper e electrically connected to the system. 19.3.5 ervations and interview, a fire ustodian room 2nd floor has	K 056		or of	

5280025

PRINTED: 04/13/2016 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - THE CHAPEL 245280 B. WING 03/02/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER FAIRMONT, MN 56031 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE **PRÉFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 FIRE SAFETY A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division, on March 2,2016. At the time of this survey, Building 02 of Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center was found to be in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR. Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC). Chapter 19 Existing Health Care Occupancies. Lakeview Methodist Health Care Center was constructed as follows: Building 01 consists of the 1963, 1978 and 1993 buildings. Building 01 is three stories in height. has a partial basement, is fully fire sprinkler protected and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction; Building 02 represents the 2000 addition, and consists of a chapel, main entrance, business offices, mechanical room and a link to an assisted living facility. This addition is one-story in height, has a partial basement, is fully fire sprinkler protected and was determined to be of Type V(111) construction. 2-hour fire wall assemblies separate both the buildings of Type II(111) construction from the addition of Type V(111) construction, and, the nursing home from an assisted living facility. Opening protectives consist of labeled. self-closing, positive latching, 90-minute fire door assemblies. LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE

03/25/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - THE CHAPEL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245280	B. WING		<u>.</u> .	03/02/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKEVIEW METHODIST HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 SUMMIT DRIVE FAIRMONT, MN 56031				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Table 19.1.6.2, a th V(111) construction facility was surveye Form CMS-2786R I. The facility has a fir detection in the corridors, which is r department notifica capacity of 75 beds time of the survey.	ge 1 NFPA 101 (2000) Chapter 19, ree-story building of Type is not permitted. As such, the d as two-buildings, and two booklets were completed. The alarm system with smoke ridors and spaces open to the monitored for automatic fire tion. The facility has a and had a census of 60 at 42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is	K)00				